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�ǃ㕍㓛ᵪཤ㓴Ԧ㔃ᶴ৺਴ⴆᶯ/SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPO

ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽    〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 129S30001 㝊ḡL BED LEG L 1

2 129S30002 㝊ḡS BED LEG S 1

3 S04028 㷪䪹M5x8 SCREW  M5X8 2

4 400695 ᵪཤสᓗA HEAD BASE A 2

5 400920 ᵪཤᶯඇB HEAD BASE PLATE B 1

6 S05084 㷪䪹M6x25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 4

7 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 4

8 42102053 ᵪཤപᇊ䖤 HEAD FIXED SHAFT 2

9 S09009 㷪䪹M5X10 SCREW M5x10 2

10 301982 ᵪཤⴆᶯ HEAD COVER 1

11 421S10010 㷪䪹M5X8 SCREW M5x8 4

12 P03005 ᇊս䬰 SPRING PIN 1

13 P05005 ᇊս䬰 SPRING PIN 1

14 301981 ᵪཤⴆᶯ HEAD COVER 1

15 42112198 ⋩ⴈࡽപᇊᶯ OIL COVER A FRONT 1

16 42112247 ⋩ⴈਾപᇊᶯ OIL COVER A BACK 1

17 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW  M4X10 2

18 42122030 ₑ㜦ຎ FACE COVER CAP 4

19 42112199 ⋩ⴂ OIL COVER B 1

20 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 6

21 42123001 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 1

22 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 2

23 42112200 ⋩༦᭟ᷦ OIL MANAGEMENT BRACKET 1

24 421S10001 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 4

25 40311010 ⋩༦᧕ཤ OIL MANAGEMENT 1

26 421S11012 㷪䪹M3X10 SCREW M3X10 4

27 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 15

28 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 15

29 61910020 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 3

30 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 3

31 61910022 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 4

32 12912002 ᶯח REAR COVER 1

33 S04029 㷪䪹M5X12 SCREW M5X12 4

34 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 1

35 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 1

36 42113013 ሬ㓯ѝ᭟ᷦ THREAD GUIDE M 1

37 421S17010 㷪䪹M4X7 SCREW M4X7 1

38 4211301100 ሬ㓯л᭟ᷦ㓴Ԧ THREAD GUIDE F ASM 1

39 42113014 ሬ㓯л᭟ᷦ THREAD GUIDE F 1

40 42123002 ∋∑ FELT 1

41 421S10041 㷪䪹M5X6 SCREW M5X6 1

42 42122038 ₑⳞຎ CAP 1

43 12922001 ₑⳞຎ12.5 RUBBER CAP 12.5 1

44 12922001 ₑⳞຎ12.5 RUBBER CAP 12.5 2

45 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW  M4X10 2

46 12922001 ₑⳞຎ12.5 RUBBER CAP 12.5 1

47 4211500100 䪸ᶯ10 㓴Ԧ NEEDLE PLATE 10 ASM. 1

48 4211901200 ѝ࠰ᇊ࠰㓴Ԧ CONTER KNIFE RIGHT 1

49 421S10034 㷪䪹1/8-44X2.5 SCREW 1/8-44X2.5 2
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50 42115001 䪸ᶯ10 NEEDLE PLATE 10 1

51 42115002 䪸ᶯ8 NEEDLE PLATE 8 1

52 42115003 䪸ᶯ12 NEEDLE PLATE 12 1

53 42115004 䪸ᶯ14 NEEDLE PLATE 14 1

54 42115005 䪸ᶯ16 NEEDLE PLATE 16 1

55 42115006 䪸ᶯ18 NEEDLE PLATE 18 1

56 42115007 䪸ᶯ20 NEEDLE PLATE 20 1

57 42112201 ⋩ⴈⴆᶯB BED OIL COVER B 1

58 42112202 ⋩ⴈⴆᶯC BED OIL COVER C 1

59 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 2

60 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW  M4X10 2

61 42101113 ᵪཤᓅᶯA HEAD BASE PLATE A 1

62 421S13018 㷪䪹M8X20 SCREW M8X20 2

63 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 2

64 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 3

65 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 5

66 42112203 പᇊᶯ FIXING PLATE 2

67 421S13018 㷪䪹M8x20 SCREW M8X20 6

68 S05083 㷪䪹M5X30 SCREW M5X30 4

69 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT  M5 4

70 42112204 ᵪཤࡽപᇊᶯ HEAD FRONT BASE 1

71 42108018 ㇑྇ FRONT BASE SPACER 2

72 421S10019 㷪䪹M5x14 SCREW M5X13.5 2

73 421S13077 㷪䪹M5x30 SCREW M5X30 2

74 42112205 ᵪཤപᇊᶯ HEAD ROCK PLATE 1

75 40311011 ᧕⋩༦ OIL CAN 1

76 42126019 ᇊս䬰 FIXED PIN 1

77 42112234 ᥁㓯ᵶ䱢ᣔ㖙 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER B 177 42112234 ᥁㓯ᵶ䱢ᣔ㖙 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER B 1

78 421S13035 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

79 S10019 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

80 413S13023 㷪䪹M6X12 BOLT 2

81 42137030 䆖੺ḷ䇶 WARMING LABEL 1

82 42137031 䆖੺ḷ䇶 WARMING LABEL 1

83 42137032 䆖੺ḷ䇶 WARMING LABEL 1

85 400921 ᭟᫁പᇊᶯ SUPPORTING AND FIXING PLATE 1

86 42126023 പᇊ䬰 PIN 1

87 407S17015 㷪䪹 SCREW 2

88 42137033 ୶ḷ⡼ MIDEL NAME PLATE 1

89 42102054 ঑䖤 ROCK SHAFT 1

90 421S30026 ঑䖤ෛ྇ FEED BASE SPACER 2

91 421S11008 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 2

92 12913010 й⵬㓯म THREAD RETAINER 2

94 421S13018 㷪䪹M8X20 SCREW M8X20 2

95 42128053 ෛസ WASHER 2

96 42128054 ෛസ WASHER 2

97 P01020 䬰3x10 PIN 2

98 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 S&5(:�0�h�� 3
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽    〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 12902014 к䖤ST UPPER SHAFT ST 1

2 12908001 ধ㓯傡ࣘ䖞 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1

3 12935002 ਼↕䖞UST㓴Ԧ TIMING PULLEY ASSY UST 1

4 S10018 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

5 12935003 ਼↕ᑖ TIMING BELT 1

6 301079 ᡻䖞 HAND WHEEL 1

7 S10024 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 2

8 12904006 ᥁㓯ᵶᴢᷴ THREAD TAKEUP CRANK 1

9 S09017 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 1

10 129S30005 㷪䪹M8X6 SCREW M8X6 1

11 S10017 㷪䪹M6X5 SCREW M6X5 2

12 S10018 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

13 B10009 ⨳䖤᢯6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 1

14 12908002 䖤᢯྇ᓗ BALL BEARING BUSH 1

15 B04021 R⨳䖤᢯60/22ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 60/22ZZ 1

16 S10018 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

17 12926201 䪸ᵶᴢᷴ䬰 CRANKSHAFT NBAR 1

18 11626003 ⋩㓯ⴆ PUSHER 1

19 12938002 ᥁㓯ᵶ᭟᫁᧕ཤ THREAD TAKEUP LEVER SUPPORT JOINT 1

20 12923019 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 0.02

21 12938202 ᥁㓯ᵶ TAKE UP LEVER E 1

22 12923019 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 0.04

23 12926016 ⋩㓯ⴆ RUBBER PLUG 1

24 12938003 ᥁㓯ᷦ䬰 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 1

2ǃѫ䖤઼᥁㓯㓴Ԧ/MAIN SHAFT&THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

᥁㓯ᷦ䬰

25 12923031 ⋩∑ OIL WICK 0.15

26 S10024 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 2

27 11626004 ᥁㓯ᵶ䘎᧕ḡ TAKE UP LEVER THRUST PIN 1

28 12922015 ₑⳞຎ PLUG 1

29 12923012 ⋩∑ OIL WICK 2

30 12903002 ᩶ࣘ䖤䖤྇R BUSH  R 1

31 12908003 ㍗സ SET SCREW COLLAR 2

32 S10017 㷪䪹M6X5 SCREW M6X5 4

33 B10002 ⨳䖤᢯6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR 1

34 B04022 ⨳䖤᢯6004ZZ BALL BEARING 6004ZZ 1

35 S10025 㷪䪹 M8X8 SCREW M8X8 2

36 12928021 㺜ෛ 5.3 SPACER 5.3 2

37 S10025 㷪䪹 M8X8 SCREW M8X8 2

38 S04016 㷪䪹 M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 2

39 W01001 ෛസ WASHER 2

40 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 2

41 12923021 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 0.02

42 4210119400 䪸ᵶ᩶ࣘ䖤㓴Ԧ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 1

43 4210119300 䪸ᵶਠ㓴Ԧ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM 1

44 12905016 䪸ᵶᴢᷴ䘎ᵶ NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1

45 12909001 䀂━ඇ‭ SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER 1

46 12909008 䀂━ඇ ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK 1

47 12912101 ⋩∑к᭟ᷦU FELT SUPPORT U 1

48 12923029 ⋩∑ FELT 1

49 12923028 ⋩∑ FELT 2

jack
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50 129S20005 㷪䪹SM3.5 SCREW SM3.5 2

51 12912073 䪸ᵶᇊս ROTATE STOPPER NBAR 2

52 S04041 㷪䪹 M3.5X5 SCREW M3.5X5 1

53 12909007 ━ඇ㓴Ԧ SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 1

54 12912070 䀂━ඇሬੁᶯ SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE 1

55 129S30021 㷪䪹M3.5X8 SCREW M3.5X8 1

56 4210206600 䪸ᵶ㓴ԦL NEEDLE BAR ASSY L 1

57 4210206700 䪸ᵶ㓴ԦR NEEDLE BAR ASSY R 1

58 12912074 ⋩∑л᭟ᷦD FELT SUPPORT D 1

59 S04016 㷪䪹 M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 2

60 12923027 ⋩∑ FELT 1

61 12912071 䪸ᵶᇊս STOPPER NBAR 2

62 11727004 䪸ᵶ→ࣘಘᕩ㉗ SPRING NBAR STOPPER 2

63 12912072 ᕩ㉗ⴆ SPRING COVER 1

64 S04016 㷪䪹 M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 1

65 12902017 䪸ᵶᣡㆽ㓴Ԧ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 1

66 129S30030 㷪䪹 M2.6X5 SCREW M2.6X5 1

67 1901007 ⿫ਸ䬰ⴆ PIN COVER 1

68 11727003 ⿫ਸ䬰ᕩ㉗ SPRING RELEASE PIN 1

69 11726006 䬰 PIN 1

70 12927019 ⿫ਸಘ᩶ᵶᕩ㉗ SPRING CLUTCH LEVER 2

71 11726004 䬰 2X15.8 PIN 2X15.8 1

72 129S3029 㷪䪹 M2.6X3 SCREW M2.6X3 2

73 12912067 ᕩ㉗᭟ᷦ SPRING HOLDING 1

74 11726005 䬰 2X17.8 PIN 2X17.8 1

75 12912068 ⿫ਸಘ᩶ᵶ㓴Ԧ CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 2

76 11726003 䬰 1.5X5.8 PIN 1.5X5.8 2

77 12912065 →ࣘඇL CLUTCH STOPPER L 277 12912065 →ࣘඇL CLUTCH STOPPER L 2

78 11727002 ᧘ࣘᶯ→ࣘ㉗ SPRING 2

79 421S10035 㷪䪹M2.5x3.5 SCREW M2.5x5 2

80 S10026 㷪䪹M3X3 SCREW M3X3 2

81 4213400200 䪸ཀྵཤ10㓴Ԧ(ਣ) NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM RIGHT 1

82 42134002 䪸ཀྵཤ10(ਣ) NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM RIGHT 1

83 421S10035 㷪䪹M2.5X3.5 SCREW  M2.5x3.5 1

84 4213400100 䪸ཀྵཤ10㓴Ԧ(ᐖ) NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM LEFT 1

85 42134001 䪸ཀྵཤ10(ᐖ) NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM LEFT 1

86 421S10035 㷪䪹M2.5X3.5 SCREW  M2.5x3.5 1

87 42117001 ᵪ䪸'3h������ NEEDLE DP×17 #16 2

88 S04031 㷪䪹M6X16 SCREW M6X16 1
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽    〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42130001 ≄㕨 ARI CYLINDER 1

2 42136001 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 1

3 42136001 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 1

4 401758 䶒㓯࢚࠰᭟ᷦ UPPER KNIFE BASE 1

5 42126001 䶒㓯࢚࠰䘎᧕ṃ UPPER KNIFE JOINT 1

6 42102001 傡ࣘ䖤 HINGE SHAFT 1

7 S10006 㷪䪹M5x6 SCREW M5X6 1

8 42119001 䶒㓯ᇊ࠰ NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE 1

9 421S10001 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2

10 400733 䶒㓯ࣘ࠰ሬੁᶯ UPPER KNIFE GUIDE 1

11 421S10001 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2

12 400735 ཀྵ㓯ཀྵᶯ UPPER KNIFE CLAMP BASE 1

13 421S10002 㷪䪹M4x16 SCREW M4X16 2

14 42112002 ≄㕨പᇊᶯ UPPER KNIFE PLATE 1

15 421S10001 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2

16 42113001 ঻㓯ᵶ CLAMP SPRING 1

17 421S10003 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW 1

18 42113002 ཀྵ㓯⡷0.2 SPACER 0.2 1

19 42113003 ཀྵ㓯⡷0.4 SPACER 0.4 1

20 42113004 ཀྵ㓯⡷0.6 SPACER 0.6 1

21 42113005 ཀྵ㓯⡷0.8 SPACER 0.8 1

22 42112003 䶒㓯ᵪᶴപᇊᶯ UPPER THREAD TRIMMER PLATE 1

23 421S13019 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW M4X6 4

24 42112004 䶒㓯ᵪᶴപᇊᷦ UPPER THREAD TRIMMER BASE 1

25 101S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 2

26 42119003 䶒㓯ࣘ10-12࠰ UPPER KNIFE 10-12 1

27 42112005 ᐳಘ࠶ CLOTH SPREADER 1

28 421S10001 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2

29 42128014 ෛസ WASHER 2

30 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 2

31 42112006 䶒㓯ཀྵ CLAMP PLATE 1

32 42137001 䆖੺ḷㆮ ATTENTION SEAL 1

3ǃ䶒㓯࢚࠰㓴Ԧ/NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112007 ⿫傡ࣘ⡷࠶ LEAF SPRING 1

2 S04080 㷪䪹M4x4 SCREW M4X4 2

3 42112008 ⿫傡ࣘ᭟ᷦ࠶ LEAF SPRING PLATE 1

4 42101003 ᭟᫁᭟ᷦ SHAFT GUIDE BASE 1

5 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

6 42128015 ෛസ WASHER 2

7 42102002 傡ࣘ䖤 CYLINDER SHAFT 1

8 H05008 ঑㉗8 E-RING 8 1

9 42127001 ᒣ㺑ᕩ㉗ BALANCE SPRING 2

10 42136003 ≄㕨᧕ཤ CYLINDER KNUCKLE 1

11 42126002 ≄㕨䬰 CYLINDER PIN 1

12 H05012 ᥑസE4 RETAINING RING E4 2

13 S05087 㷪䪹M5x12 SCREW M5X12 4

14 42112009 ⊭㕨᭟ᷦ REVERSAL BASE 1

15 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 3

16 42128001 ⎸丣ಘ SILENCER 1

17 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 0.4

18 42136004 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 3

19 42130004 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

20 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 3

4ǃ䪸ᵶ࠶⿫ᵪᶴ/NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112010 䘱㓯ಘ WIPER 1
2 42112011 䘱㓯᭟ᷦ WIPER CYLINDER BASE 1
3 421S13003 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 2
4 42130005 ≄㕨 CYINDER 1
5 42136001 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 1
6 421S3000100 䲀ս㷪䪹 STOPPER BOLT 1
7 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 3
8 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 3
9 1291300300 䶒㓯䈳㢲㓴Ԧ3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY 3 1

10 S04028 㷪䪹M5x8 SCREW  M5X8 2
11 12912043 䈳ᮤਠ㓴Ԧ TENSION PLATE ASSY 1
12 12927008 ᕩ㉗L TENSION SPRING L 2
13 12926010 䈳ᮤ⸝䖤 TENSION STUD 1
14 12927010 ᕩ㉗L TENSION SPRING L 1
15 1291300500 ሬੁ㓴Ԧ GUIDE ASSY 2
16 12928012 ෛ⡷ SPACER 1
17 12927011 ᕩ㉗R TENSION SPRING R 1
18 12903014 䖤྇ COLLAR 1
19 12908006 ᇊսസ STOPPER SUPPORT 1
20 N01013 㷪⇽M3 NUT M3 1
21 129S15006 㷪䪹M3.5 SCREW M3.5 1
22 129S11008 പᇊ㷪ṃ SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW 1
23 12913006 䈳㢲᯻䫞 ADUJUSTING THUMB 1
24 129S15006 㷪䪹M3.5 SCREW M3.5 1
25 12903015 䖤྇ COLLAR 1
26 129S30018 䈳㓯㷪⇽ TENSION NUT 1
27 12912044 ᕩ㉗䲀սᶯ STOPPER 1
28 129S17004 㷪䪹M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 1
29 12912084 ᇊս㷪䪹M3.5 NUT WHIRLSTOP M3.5 1
30 12912045 䲀սᶯ STOPPER 1
31 129S30026 㷪䪹M3.5X5 SCREW M3.5X5 1
32 12913007 ཀྵ㓯ⴈ DISC TENSION 4
33 12913008 ཀྵ㓯঻ⴈ TENSION DISC PRESSER 2
34 12911008 䈳㢲ᕩ㉗ෛസ WASHER 2
35 129S30019 䈳㢲㷪⇽ TENSION NUT 2
36 12928013 ሿཀྵ㓯ෛ⡷ THREAD GUIDE DISC 4
37 12927012 ሿཀྵ㓯ᕩ㉗A PRETENSION SPRING A 2
38 129S30012 ཀྵ㓯㷪⇽ TENSION NUT 2
39 12913009 ᶮ㓯ᶯ TENSION RELEADE PLATE 1
40 S09049 㷪䪹M5X5 SCREW M5X5 1
41 12927013 ᶮ㓯ᕩ㉗ TRELEADW SRPING 1
42 129S30020 䖤ս㷪䪹M3.5 SHOULDER SCREW M3.5 2
43 12926011 ᶮ㓯䬰L TENSION RELEASE PIN L 1
44 12926012 ᶮ㓯䬰R TENSION RELEASE PIN R 1
45 12912046 㓯ሬੁU THREAD GUIDE U 1
46 129S17004 㷪䪹M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 2
47 12912047 㓯䈳ᮤ THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST 1
48 129S30027 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 1
49 12911022 ⴆ CAP 1
50 42112012 ᶮ㓯≄㕨᭟ᷦ THREAD TENSION CYLINDER BRACKET 1
51 421S13003 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 2
52 42130006 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1
53 12902011 ᶮ㓯䖤 BAR TENSION RELEASE 1
54 42136001 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 1

5ǃཀྵ㓯઼䗷㓯㓴Ԧ/THREAD TENSION&WIPER COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112013 ᐖᓅ㓯࢚㓯᭟ᷦ LOWER KNIFE BASE L 1

2 421S13059 㷪䪹M5x20 BOLT 4

3

4 42119007 ᓅ㓯࢚࠰ LOWER KNIFE 2

5 401755 ᯻䖜傡ࣘඇ KNIFE LINK ARM 2

6 421S14003 㷪䪹 SCREW 2

7 42112014 䀂࠰᭟᫁Ԧ KNIFE PRESSER BASE 2

8 413S13003 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW M4X6 4

9 42128014 ෛസ WASHER 4

10 400748 傡ࣘ䘎᧕ඇ LOWER KNIFE LINK 2

11 421S20001 䖤ս㷪䪹 HINGE SCREW 2

12 42136006 Yර≄㕨᧕ཤ CYLINDER JOINT 2

13 42102004 䘎᧕䖤 LINK PIN 2

14 H03018 䖤⭘ᕩᙗᥑസ4 SNAP RING 4

15 42130007 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

16 42136007 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 4

17 40736036 Yර≄㇑᧕ཤ QUICK COUPLING 2

18 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 6

19 42112016 ਣᓅ㓯࢚㓯᭟ᷦ LOWER KNIFE BASE R 1

20 400922 ᆹ㻵പᇊඇ FIXED BLOCK 2

21 421S13028 㷪䪹M5x14 SCREW M5x14 4

6ǃᓅ㓯࢚㓯㓴Ԧ/LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42133001 ѝ࠰⭥ᵪ MOTOR 1

2 S05087 㷪䪹M5x12 SCREW M5X10 4

3 42101005 ⭥ᵪᓅᓗ MOTOR BASE 1

4 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 2

5 42126004 ᇊս䬰1 DOWEL PIN  1 1

6 42126003 ᇊս䬰2 DOWEL PIN 2 1

7 42110001 ᗳ䖞ٿ KNIFE MOTOR CAM 1

8 421S14005 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW M4X6.5 2

9 42124001 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

10 H03034 䖤⭘ᕩᙗᥑസ16 RETAINING RING 16 1

11 42130008 ѝ࠰≄㕨 CENTER KNIFE AIR CYLINDER 1

12 42102057 ≄㕨⨳᧕ཤ1 CYLINDER BALL JOINT1 1

13 42102058 ≄㕨⨳᧕ཤ2 CYLINDER BALL JOINT2 1

14 42127013 䘎᧕ᕩ㉗ CONNECTING SPRING 1

15 42136007 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 1

16 40736048 ᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 1

17 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 2

18 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 1

19 42130105 㢲⍱䰰 THROTTLE VALVE 1

20 421S14005 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW M4X6 1

21 42137029 ѝ࠰⭥ᵪ䆖੺ḷ䇶 WARM 1

22 421S10005 㷪䪹M3x0.5x6 SCREW M3X0.5X6 2

23 400923 䖤᢯᭟᫁ᶯ BEARING PLATE 1

24 421S10010 㷪䪹M5X8 SCREW M5x8 4

25 B10015 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

26 42108001 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 1

27 421S10037 㷪䪹SM11/64x40X3.5 SCREW SM11/64x40X3.5 2

28 42103020 ㇑྇ PIPE SHROUD 1

29 42104003 ѝ࠰䖤傡ࣘඇ KNIFE BAR CLAMP 1

30 42119008 ѝ࠰ KNIFE RIGHT 1

31 42109001 ━ඇ SLIDE BLOCK 1

32 421S10007 㷪䪹11/64-40X8 SCREW 11/64-40X8 1

33 42128017 ෛസ4.8X8.4X0.8 WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

34 42109002 ━ඇᓗ SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1

35 421421S14005 㷪䪹M5x12 SCREW.M5X12. 2

36 42102006 ѝ࠰䖤 KNIFE BAR 1

37 S01003 㷪䪹M4x12 SCREW M4X12 1

38 42103004 ѝ࠰䖤л྇ KNIFE BAR BUSHING 1

39 42104004 ѝ࠰᭟ᷦA KNIFE BASE A 1

40 S01003 㷪䪹M4x12 SCREW M4X12 1

41 42101006 ѝ࠰᭟ᷦB KNIFE BASE B 1

42 42122045 ᗳ䖞ᆄຎٿ RUBBER PLUG 1

7ǃѝ࠰㓴Ԧ/CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 12903011 ᯻ờสᓗ䖤྇L ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L 1

2 12923023 ⋩∑ FELT 1

3 12903012 ᯻ờสᓗ䖤྇R ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH R 1

4 12923023 ⋩∑ FELT 1

5 4211000500 л䖤ݹḵ⡷㓴Ԧ SENSOR SLIT ASM 1

6 42102055 л䖤 LOWER SHAFT 1

7 421S14005 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW M4X6 2

8 B10002 ⨳䖤᢯6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR 1

9 12903013 䖤᢯྇ BALL BEARING BUSH 1

10 S10020 㷪䪹M6x10 SCREW M6X10 1

11 42101114 ⭥ᵪᓗ MOTOR BASE 1

12 421S13057 㷪䪹M8X30 SCREW M8X30 2

13 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 2

14 B10009 ⨳䖤᢯6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 1

15 12935004 ਼↕䖞D㓴Ԧ TIMING PULLEY ASSY D 1

16 S10020 㷪䪹M6x10 SCREW M6X10 1

17 4213007800 㚄䖤ಘ COUPLING 1

18 421S14024 㷪䪹M6X15 SCREW M6X15 4

19 42133007 Ӕ⍱⭥ࣘᵪ AC SERVO MOTOR 1

20 421S13059 㷪䪹M5x20 BOLT M5x20 4

21 W02011 ᕩ㉗ෛസM8 SPRING WASHER M8 2

22 42112248 Րᝏಘപᇊᓗ SENSOR FIXING SEAT 1

23 40330010 Րᝏಘ⭥ݹ PHOTO SENSOR 1

24 S05094 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1

25 S09017 㷪䪹M6x10 SCREW M6X10 1

26 S10023 㷪䪹M6x10 SCREW M6X10 1

8ǃл䖤㓴Ԧ/LOWER SHAFT COMPONETS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42101115 ᐖờᷦ LAGE HOOK SHAFT BASE L 1

2 11629004 →ࣘസ RETAINING RING 1

3 11803001 ᯻ờк䖤྇ THE HOOK SHAFT SLEEVE 1

4 11624004 ┊䪸䖤᢯ NEEDLE BRARING 1

5 12928005 䖤ੁෛസ1.0MM THRUST RING T=1.0MM 1

6 12905303 㓯䫙䘎ᵶ࠶ OPENER LINK 1

7 1291801600 ᯻ờ㓴Ԧ ROTARY HOOK ASSY 1

8 12902009 㓯䫙䘎ᵶ䖤࠶ SHAFT OLINK 1

9 12903008 ᯻ờ䖤྇D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH 1

10 12925004 ሿ喯䖞 PINION GEAR 1

11 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 10

12 S08005 㷪䪹M6 SCREW M6 3

13 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 1

14 S05084 㷪䪹M6X25 SCREW M6X25 1

15 S09033 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

16 42118002 བྷờ㣟 ASSY BOBBIN 1

17 42130079 ৽ݹ⡷ REFLECTION SHEET 1

18 S12003 㷪䪹M6X7 SCREW M6X7 1

19 12925003 བྷ喯䖞 SPIRAL GEAR 1

20 12928010 ෛസ SPECER 1

21 12912024 ᯻ờสᓗⴆL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L 1

22 S04037 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4

23 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 1

24 42118001 ờ༣ ASSY BOBBIN CASE 1

25 12926009 㓯䫙ᵶ⸝䖤࠶ OLEVER SHAFT 1

26 12923018 ⋩㓯 WICK 0.1

27 129S13003 㷪䪹SM3.57X8 SCREW SM3.57X8 1

28 11612014 㓯䫙࠶ OPENER 1

29 12905304 㓯䫙ᵶ࠶ OPENER LEVER 1

30 129S11003 㷪䪹M6X25 SCREW M6X25 1

31 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 1

32 12903009 ྇㇑A PINCH SLEEVE A 1

33 12903010 ྇㇑B PINCH SLEEVE B 1

34 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

35 12923016 ⋩∑ FELT 1

36 12912027 ⋩∑ᷦ FELT SUPPORT 1

37 42112231 ᐖᕩ㉗ᥑ⡷ NIPPER SPRING L 1

9ǃᐖ᯻ờ㓴Ԧ/HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧ    Partޜ
No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42101116 ਣờᷦ LAGE HOOK SHAFT BASE R 1

2 11629004 →ࣘസ RETAINING RING 1

3 11803001 ᯻ờк䖤྇ THE HOOK SHAFT SLEEVE 1

4 11624004 ┊䪸䖤᢯ NEEDLE BRARING 1

5 12928005 䖤ੁෛസ1.0MM THRUST RING T=1.0MM 1

6 12905303 㓯䫙䘎ᵶ࠶ OPENER LINK 1

7 1291801600 ᯻ờ㓴Ԧ ROTARY HOOK ASSY 1

8 12902009 㓯䫙䘎ᵶ䖤࠶ SHAFT OLINK 1

9 12903008 ᯻ờ䖤྇D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH 1

10 12925004 ሿ喯䖞 PINION GEAR 1

11 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 10

12 S08005 㷪䪹M6 SCREW M6 3

13 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 1

14 S05084 㷪䪹M6X25 SCREW M6X25 1

15 S09033 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

16 42118002 བྷờ㣟 ASSY BOBBIN 1

17 42130079 ৽ݹ⡷ REFLECTION SHEET 1

18 S12003 㷪䪹M6X7 SCREW M6X7 1

19 12925003 བྷ喯䖞 SPIRAL GEAR 1

20 12928010 ෛസ SPECER 1

21 12912028 ᯻ờสᓗⴆR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R 1

22 S04037 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4

23 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 1

24 42118001 ờ༣ ASSY BOBBIN CASE 1

25 12926009 㓯䫙ᵶ⸝䖤࠶ OLEVER SHAFT 1

26 12923018 ⋩㓯 WICK 0.1

27 129S13003 㷪䪹SM3.57X8 SCREW SM3.57X8 1

28 11612014 㓯䫙࠶ OPENER 1

29 12905304 㓯䫙ᵶ࠶ OPENER LEVER 1

30 129S11003 㷪䪹M6X25 SCREW M6X25 1

31 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 1

32 12903009 ྇㇑A PINCH SLEEVE A 1

33 12903010 ྇㇑B PINCH SLEEVE B 1

34 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

35 12923016 ⋩∑ FELT 1

36 12912027 ⋩∑ᷦ FELT SUPPORT 1

37 42112232 ਣᕩ㉗ᥑ⡷ NIPPER SPRING R 1

10ǃਣ᯻ờ㓴Ԧ/HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112019 ᐖ᭟ᷦ FIBER BRACKET L 1

2 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 4

3 42112020 ᭟ᷦB FIBER BRACKET B 2

4 421S13013 㷪䪹M2.5x5 SCREW M2.5X5 2

5 42112021 ᭟ᷦ& FIBER BRACKET 2

6 42130025 㺻ⴆՐᝏಘ FLAP SENSOR N ASM 2

7 421S10011 㷪䪹M2x12 SCREW M2X12 4

8 42136010 ≄㇑᧕ཤ CONNECTOR 2

9 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 6

11 40736036 Yර≄㇑᧕ཤ QUICK COUPLING 1

12 42112022 Րᝏಘᆹ㻵ᶯ FIBER BRACKET SPACER 2

13 42128018 ෛസM2 WASHER M2 4

14 42112237 ਣ᭟ᷦ FIBER BRACKET R 1

11ǃᓅ㓯Ự⍻㓴Ԧ/BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112023 Ự⍻᭟ᷦ DETECTING BASE 1

2 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

3 42128003 ෛസ DETECTING SPACER 4

4 42112024 Րᝏಘ᭟ᷦ SENSOR BASE 2

5 42112025 Րᝏಘപᇊᓗ SENSOR GARDE 2

6 421S13038 㷪䪹M3x6 SCREW M3X6 4

7 42113006 䗷㓯⧟঻ᶯ DETECTING BAR GUIDE 2

8 421S10003 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW 4

9 42113007 ᐖ䗷㓯⧟ DETECTING BAR L 1

10 42113008 ਣ䗷㓯⧟ DETECTING BAR R 1

11 42130012 ᯝ㓯Րᝏಘ THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM 1

12 42130012 ᯝ㓯Րᝏಘ THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM 1

13 421S13015 㷪䪹M2.5x8 SCREW M2.5X8 2

14 42128019 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 4

12ǃᯝ㓯Ự⍻㓴Ԧ/THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 12911004 ⋩㖀㓴Ԧ OIL TANK ASSY 1

2 129S30009 ⋩౤㇑ 8.6 OIL FEEDING PIPE 8.6 4

3 12936002 ⋩㇑᧕ཤ OIL TERMINAL 1

4 12921006 㔤ቬ嗉⋩㇑X135 OIL TUBE,L=135 2

5 12923009 ⋩∑ FELT 4

6 12912334 㓯ཀྵ CLIP 4

7 12912038 ⋩㇑ཀྵ TUBE CLIP 4

8 S04028 㷪䪹M5×8 SCREW  M5X8 1

9 12922001 ₑⳞຎ12.5 RUBBER CAP 12.5 4

10 12923010 ⋩∑ ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 2

11 1292301100 ⋩∑㓴Ԧ FELT ASSY 1

12 12912035 ⋩∑঻ᷦ FELT SUPPORT 1

13 11211005 ⭥㓯ཀྵ1.9×80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80 3

14 12921005 ⋩㇑X280 TUBEX280 1

15 12923019 ⋩㓯 6×6X410 WICK 6X6X410 1

16 12912065 ⋩㇑᭟ᷦ TUBE SUPPORT 1

17 S04029 㷪䪹M5X12 SCREW M5X12 1

18 S05079 㷪ṃM8×12 BOLT SOCKET M8X12 1

19 41222006 ₑⳞຎ8 RUBBER CAP 8 2

20 12922013 OᖒസP38 O RING P38 1

21 12921003 㔤ቬ嗉⋩㇑X210 OIL TUBEX210 1

22 12923019 ⋩㓯X400 WICKX400 1

23 12912038 ⋩㇑ཀྵ TUBE CLIP 3

24 129S30016 㷪ṃ(ᑖෛസ)M5×10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER)M5X10 2

25 12901007 䳶⋩ಘL OIL BLOCK L 1

26 129S20004 ⋩䟿䈳ᮤ㷪ṃ OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2

27 O01004          OᖒസP4 O RING P4 2

28 12922007 ₑⳞෛ⡷ RUBBER PACKING 2

29 12922008 ᯻ờ䖤ෛ⡷ ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 2

30 12923012 ⋩∑ OIL WICK 2

31 12922009 ₑⳞຎ4.2 RUBBER CAP 4.2 2

32 12911005 ࢟⋩㖀㓴Ԧ SUBTANK ASSY 1

33 12936004 ⋩౤㇑ OIL FEEDING PIPE 1

34 12922010 ⋩䰘ෛ⡷ VALVE PACKING 1

35 12901008 䳶⋩ಘR OIL BLOCK R 1

36 129S30017 㷪ṃ(ᑖෛസ)M4×8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER)M4X8 2

37 12912036 ࢟⋩㖀ᆹ㻵ᷦA SUBTANK SETTING PLATE A 1

38 12912037 ࢟⋩㖀ᆹ㻵ᷦB SUBTANK SETTING PLATE B 1

39 S04033 㷪䪹M6×8 SCREW PAN M6X8 2

40 12921003 㔤ቬ嗉⋩㇑X242 OIL TUBEX242 1

41 12936003 ⋩౤㇑3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8 4

42 12911006 ⋩㇑പᇊཀྵ TUBE SUPPORT 1

43 12928011 ᯻ờਠDෛ⡷ ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING 2

44 S04039 㷪䪹M4×16 SCREW PAN M4X16 5

56 12922012 ⋩ⴆ OIL CAP 1

57 12923030 ⋩∑ FELT 2

60 12922008 ᯻ờ䖤ෛ⡷ ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 2

61 12926013 ḡຎ RUBBER PRESSER 2

62 12927020 ⋩㇑ཀྵ TUBE CLIP 4

63 12922016 ₑⳞຎ6.3 RUBBER CAP 6.3 2

13ǃ׋⋩⏖━㻵㖞/Lubrication COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42133002 ↕䘋⭥ᵪ MARKING LIGHT MOTOR 1

2 421S11001 㷪䪹M3X12 SCREW M3X12 4

3 42101008 㕍⭥ᵪᓗᷦق PULSE MOTOR BASE 1

4 S05087 㷪䪹M5x12 SCREW M5X12 2

5 42101009 ᣔ᭟ᷦ؍㕍⭥ᵪ䖤ق BACK TACK BEARING PLATE 1

6 421S10012 㷪䪹M4X12 SCREW M4X12 4

7 42124003 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

8 42128020 ෛസ5.1x7.5x0.5 WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 2

9 42126003 ᇊս䬰2 DOWEL PIN 2 1

10 42126004 ᇊս䬰1 DOWEL PIN  1 1

11 42110002 ᗳ䖤྇ٿ BACK TUCK CAM 1

12 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

13 42105005 䘎ᵶ BACK TUCK LINK 1

14 42124004 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

15 400732 ᩶䖤䘎ᵶ BACK FEED ARM 1

16 42128014 ෛസ WASHER 4

17 S05094 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1

18 S09042 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2

19 42102011 䘎᧕䖤D DRIVING PIN D 1

20 S10006 㷪䪹M5x6 SCREW M5X6 2

21 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 1

22 40330010 Րᝏಘ⭥ݹ PHOTO SENSOR 1

23 42112026 Րᝏಘᆹ㻵ᶯ⭥ݹ PHOTO SENSOR PLATE 1

24 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

25 4211000300 ḵ⡷㓴Ԧݹ SENSOR SLIT ASM 1

14ǃق㕍㓴Ԧ/BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 301787 ᵪᷦ FRAME 1

2 40711013 ₑ㜦ຎ CAP 10

3 42122004 བྷₑ㜦ຎ CAP LARGE 4

4 42132001 㝊䖞 CASTER 4

5 42132002 ਟ䈳儈ᓖ᭟᫁䖞 ADJUST BOLT 4

6 42132003 ਠᶯ MAIN TABLE 1

7 421S30002 ᵘ㷪䪹4.5x16 WOOD SCREW D=4.5X16 14

8 42132004 㺜ᐳⴈ BOX PLATE 1

9 421S10013 㷪䪹M5X8 SCREW M5X8 4

10 42122005 㺜ᐳⴈₑ㜦 BOX PLATE RUBBER 1

11 42112027 ѫ⭥Ⓚ᭟ᷦ MAIN SWITCH BRACKET 1

12 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

13 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

14 421S13018 㷪䪹M8x20 SCREW M8X20 3

15 61807032 䰤䳄 SPACER 8

16 421S11003 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 8

17 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 7

18 S05115 㷪䪹M4x6 BOLT 7

19 42112028 ᆹޘ㖙 INT COVER 1

20 421S11003 㷪эM3X8 SCREW M3X8 4

21 61910013 㓯྇ BUSHING L 0.13

22 42112029 ᢙኅᶯ SUB TABLE 1

23 42128015 ෛസ WASHER 8

24 421S17001 㷪䪹M4X12 SCREW M4X12 1

25 42128015 ෛസ WASHER 4

27 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 4

28 42112030 ᭦㺓ᷦᢙኅᶯ STACKER FLAT PLATE 1

29 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 4

30 4211203100 ━ࣘᶯᇊս㓴Ԧ PIVOT PLATE 2

31 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 4

32 42126006 ᇊս䬰 POSITION PIN 2

33 4213001500 ⻱䫱㓴Ԧ MAGNET 4

34 421S30004 ᵘ㷪䪹3.8x13 WOOD SCREW D=3.8X13 4

35 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 2

36 42130016 ⻱䫱 BU MAGNET 2

37 421S30005 ᵘ㷪䪹3.5x16 WOOD SCREW D=3.5X16 2

38 42101010 ━ࣘᶯᇊսඇC PIVOT PLATE C 2

39 421S30006 ᵘ㷪䪹2.7x13 WOOD SCREW D=2.7X13 1

40 42126007 ━ࣘᶯᇊս䬰 POSITION BOSS 2

41 421S17002 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

42 42112032 ≄ᕩ㉗ᵪཤ᭟ᷦ GAS SPRING BRACKET 1

43 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 2

44 42128023 ෛസ M6 WASHER M6 2

45 42112033 ≄ᕩ㉗ᓅᓗ᭟ᷦ GAS SPRING BRACKET 1

46 421S13022 㷪䪹M8X16 BOLT M8X16 3

47 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 3

48 42127002 ≄ᕩ㉗ GAS SPRING A 1

49 421S20006 䖤ս㷪䪹 SHOULDER SCREW 2

50 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 2

15ǃᵪ઼ᷦਠᶯ㓴Ԧ/MECHANISM COMPILATION FRAME &COVER COMPONENTS(1)
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51 407S16008 ᑭᖒ㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 4

52 421S3000700 ᵪཤ䲀ս㷪ṃ㓴Ԧ STOPPER BOLT 2

53 42126008 ᵪཤሬḡ HEAD GUIDE PIN 1

54 N01008 㷪⇽M8 NUT M8 1

55 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 1

56 42112034 䬠䬮ཤ᭟ᷦ CLIP BRACKET 1

57 421S13003 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4x8 2

58 42112035 䬠䬮ᓗ᭟ᷦ CLIP BRACKET 1

59 42131001 䬠䬮 CATCH CLIP 1

60 421S10016 㷪䪹 SCREW 4

61 400924 ੨仾ⴈ SUCTION BOX 1

62 42112036 ੨仾ⴈ᭟ᷦ(ਣ) SUCTION BOX BRACKET  R 2

63 421S30008 ੨仾ⴈ儈ᓖ䈳㢲㷪ṃ SUCTION BOX  ADJUST BOLT 4

64 S05004 㷪䪹M5X14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 8

65 S05083 㷪䪹M5X30 SCREW M5X30 8

66 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 12

67 4211203700 ━ࣘᶯ8 -14 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 8 -14 1

68 4211203800 ━ࣘᶯ16-20 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 16-20 1

71 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

72 42112039 㺜ᐳ᭟᫁ᶯ SUCTION SUPPORT PLATE 1

73 421S17002 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

74 N01003 㷪⇽M16 NUT M16 4

75 42112238 ੨仾ⴈ᭟ᷦ(ᐖ) SUCTION BOX BRACKET   L 2

76 W01014 ෛസ0�� WASHER M16
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112040 ᵪཤ᭟᫁ᵶ ROCK BAR 1

2 421S20007 䖤ս㷪䪹 SHOULDER SCREW 1

3 42128025 ෛസ10.2x18x1 WASHER 10.2X18X1 1

4 42128025 ෛസ10.2x18x1 WASHER 10.2X18X1 1

5 42128027 ⌒㓩ෛസ10.5x14.5x0.3 WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 2

6 42112041 ᵪཤ᭟᫁ᵶᥑᶯ ROCK BAR SUPPORT PLATE 1

7 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

8 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 1

9 301833 ѝ࠰㖙༣1 KNIFE SHELL1 1

10 301834 ѝ࠰㖙༣2 KNIFE SHELL2 1

11 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 1

12 421S10022 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 9

13 400926 ᙕڌᔰޣ䘎᧕ᶯ SWITCH ASM. 1

14 42112042 㔅㓯ಘⴆᶯ MOTOR COVER 1

15 40736034 ᑖ㷪㓩≄㇑䖜᧕ཤ4 UNION 1

16 40736035 ᑖ㷪㓩≄㇑䖜᧕ཤ6 UNION 4

17 42136017 ๥ཤ6 PLUG 2

40 400925 㝊䶐ᆹ㻵ඇ1 NEE SWITCH BASE 1 2

41 421S10019 㷪䪹M5X14 SCREW M5X14 4

42 421S10009 㷪䪹M5X16 SCREW M5X16 6

43 42102012 㝊䶐䖤 SWITCH SHAFT 1

44 40730002 㝊䐿ᔰޣ NEE SWITCH ASSY 1

45 4213001800 ㍗ᙕڌ䖖ᔰޣ SWITCH ASM. 1

46 421S13003 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 2

47 421S30012 ਺⧟M12 EYE BOLT M12 4

48 400734 㝊䶐ᆹ㻵ඇ2 NEE SWITCH BASE 2 1

51 61910018 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 3

52 61910019 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 5

53 61910020 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 6

54 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 6

55 61910022 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

56 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 21

57 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 3

58 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 40

59 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 20

60 42137014 䟽࣋⛩ḷㆮ GRAVITY SEAL 2

61 301980 ѝ࠰ⴆᶯ ARM COVER 1

62 421S11009 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 3

63 421S30014 ᇊս㷪䪹 SPACER 3

16ǃᵪ઼ᷦਠᶯ㓴Ԧ(2) /MECHANISM COMPILATION FRAME &COVER COMPONENTS(2)
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 808095 㝊䐿ᶯ㓴Ԧ PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. 1

2 4213203600 བྷ䐿ᶯ㓴Ԧ PEDAL ASM 1

3 42128032 ෛസ4.8x11.5x2 WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 3

4 42102014 䐿ᶯ䖤 PEDAL SHAFT 1

5 42103006 䐿ᶯ㺜྇ PEDAL BUSHING 2

6 42112054 䐿ᶯ䖤᭟ᷦ PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 2

7 421S12002 㷪䪹M6X12 BOLT M6X12 2

8 42128015 ෛസ WASHER 2

9 421S30027 ₑ㜦᭟ḡ SCREW 5

10 30122029 ⋩ⴈ߿䴷ෛ RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD 5

11 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

12 42112051 䐿ᶯ᭟᫁ᶯ PEDAL STAY 1

13 421S13018 㷪䪹M8x20 SCREW M8X20 2

14 42112050 ᵪᷦ㝊䐿ᆹ㻵ᶯ PEDAL STAY 1

15 N01009 㷪⇽M10 NUT M10 1

16 42102013 ḡຎ PLUNGER 1

17 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

18 421S12001 㓴ਸ㷪ṃM8x20 WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 2

19 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 2

20 N01008 㷪⇽M8 NUT M8 2

21 42112049 䐿ᶯሬੁᶯ PEDAL LEVER SPPORT GUIDE 1

22 42131002 䘎ᵶ CONNECTING ROD ASM. 1

23 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 3

24 42112047 䐿ᶯᆹ㻵ᶯ PEDAL BASE 1

25 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 4

26 4211204800 䐿ᶯ࣐䮯᭟ᷦ㓴Ԧ PEDAL LEVER BRACKET 1

27 S05087 㷪䪹M5x12 SCREW M5X12 2

28 42127014 䐿ᶯᕩ㉗ SPRING 1

17ǃ㝊䐿ᔰޣ㓴Ԧ/PEDAL SWITCH COMPONETS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112251 ━䖘ᆹ㻵ᶯ SLIDE  BASE 1

2 421S13028 㷪䪹M5x14 SCREW M5x14 2

3 42112252 ━ࣘ᭟ᷦA SLIDE  BRACKET A 1

4 42112253 ━ࣘ᭟ᷦC SLIDE  BRACKET C 1

5 N01010 㷪⇽M12 NUT M12 2

6 42137028 䆖੺ḷ⽪ CAUTION LABET(25) 1

7 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

8 421S13028 㷪䪹M5x14 SCREW M5x14 2

9 42112254 പᇊᶯ UNIT FIXED BKT 1

10 421S13003 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 2

11 42112255 ━ࣘ᭟ᷦB SLIDE  BRACKET B 1

12 421S13028 㷪䪹M5x14 SCREW M5x14 2

13 42123003 㺜ෛ CUSHION 4

14 42130019 䰘੨ MAGNET CATCH 2

15 421S13053 㷪䪹M3x6 BOLT 4

16 4210900600 ━䖘 SLIDE RAIL 2

17 42112060 䀂࠰ᣭቹᶯ CORNER KNIFE UNIT COVER 1

18 421S13008 㷪䪹M4x4 SCREW 13

19 42112256 ⭥⻱䰰ᆹ㻵ᶯ FRAME BRACKET 1

20 421S13018 㷪䪹M8X20 SCREW M8X20 2

21 42131004 䬠䬮 TOGGLE CLAMP 1

22 S05119 㷪䪹M4x18 SCREW M4X18 1

23 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 2

24 421S13019 㷪䪹M4x6 BOLT 4

25 42112074 ሬᶯ GUIDE PLATE 1

26 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 2

27 42128036 ෛസ WASHER 2

28 42112257 ᆹޘᔰޣ᭟ᷦ OPEN SENSOR BRACKET 1

29 1143002300 ᆹޘᔰޣ㓴Ԧ HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM 1

30 421S13003 㷪䪹ᑖෛM4x8 BOLT 3

31 S05035 㷪䪹M5X25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2

32 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 2

33 42127006 ᕩ㉗ḡຎ SPRING PLUNGER 1

18ǃ䀂࠰㓴Ԧ(T5878-68Bу⭘) /CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (FOR T5878-68B)
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112235 ᆹ㻵ᶯ MANIFOLD VALVE BASE 1

2 S05033 㷪䪹M6X12 BOLT 3

3 4213009300 ⭥⻱䰰㓴Ԧ MANIFOLD ASSY 1

4 4213009400 ⭥⻱䰰㓴Ԧ MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1

5 62800016 ⭥㓯 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD 1

6 421S10036 㷪䪹M4X25 SCREW M4X35 4

7 4213008800 䗷└ಘ FILTER REGULATER ASM. 1

8 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

9 42136018 ᨂཤ࠶ޝ TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW 1

10 42136024 ≄㇑ᨂཤ STRAIGHT UNION 1

11 42130102 ≄ᷚ AIR GUN 1

12 40736018 ≄㇑᧕ཤ HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 1

13 42130103 㷪᯻㇑ COIL TUBE 1

14 42130087 ờ䰰 SHUTTLE VALVE 1

15 42121004 ᨂޕ⧟(ሿ) INSERT RING 4

16 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 20

17 40730090 䈳঻䰰 AIR REGULATOR 1

18 42136001 ᕟර᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 2

19 42136015 Y᧕ཤ Y UNION 3

20 42121004 ᨂޕ⧟(ሿ) INSERT RING 2

21 42112236 ┊ᐳ䖞ᨂཤ᭟ᷦ PLUG BRACKET 1

22 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 3

23 42136016 ᑖ㷪㓩≄㇑䖜᧕ཤ6 UNION 1

24 42136017 ๥ཤ6 PLUG 2

25 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 50

26 61911002 ≄㇑ TUBE HOSE BLUE 50

19ǃ≄ࣘ㓴Ԧ/AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONETS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42133004 ঻㝊⭥ᵪ BIG PRESSER MOTOR 1

2 421S13059 㷪䪹M5x20 BOLT M5x20 4

3 42111008 ᴹᵪ⧫⪳ᶯ㖙 CLAMP FOOT COVER 1

4 301979 ⴆᶯ CLAMP FOOT PLATE 1

5 421S10021 㷪䪹M8X10 SCREW M8X10 6

6 303878 ਾⴆᶯ CLAMP FOOT PLATE 1

7 421S10022 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 10

8 42131003 ᤆ䬮 CABLE BEARER 1

9 421S17003 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 8

10 61910018 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 5

11 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 5

12 61910019 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 4

13 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 4

14 61910020 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 2

15 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 2

16 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

17 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1

18 61910022 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

19 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1

20 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 20

21 42130113 䰝⧟⭥ᵪ㕆⸱ಘ䖜᧕㓯 ENCODER TRANSIT LINE 1

20ǃ ⴆᶯ㓴Ԧ/CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧ    Partޜ
No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112058 ⻱䫱ᆹ㻵᭟ᷦA MAGNET PLATE A 1

2 42112059 ⻱䫱ᆹ㻵᭟ᷦB MAGNET PLATE B 1

3 421S17003 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4

4 42130019 䰘੨ MAGNET CATCH 2

5 421S11004 㷪䪹M3X5 SCREW M3X5 4

6 42128034 ෛസ3.7X8X0.3 WASHER   3.7X8X0.3 2

7 301984 䀂࠰ᣭቹᶯ CORNER KNIFE UNIT COVER 1

8 42112061 䘎᧕ᶯA COVER PLATE A 1

9 421S13026 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW 2

10 42112062 䘎᧕ᶯB COVER PLATE B 1

11 421S13026 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW 4

12 42112063 ᐖ━䖘ᆹ㻵ᶯ SLIDE RAIL BASE L 1

13 42112064 ਣ━䖘ᆹ㻵ᶯ SLIDE RAIL BASE R 1

14 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 6

15 421S12003 䲀ս㷪䪹M5x16 STOPPER BOLT 1

16 42112065 ᓅᶯ BASE PLATE 1

17 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

18 4210900600 ━䖘 SLIDE RAIL 2

19 421S13026 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW 11

20 421S13008 㷪䪹M4x4 SCREW 3

21 42112066 ᐖ━ࣘ᭟ᷦ SLIDE BRACKET L 1

22 421S13028 㷪䪹M5x14 SCREW M5x14 3

23 42128035 ෛസ4.3x12x1 PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 2

24 42112067 ਣ━ࣘ᭟ᷦ SLIDE BRACKET R 1

25 421S13029 㷪䪹M6x12 SCREW 2

26 42112068 ਣᥑᶯ STOPPER PLATE R 1

27 421S13003 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 2

28 42112069 ᐖᥑᶯ STOPPER PLATE L 1

29 421S13028 㷪䪹M5x14 SCREW M5x14 2

30 42112070 ⭥⻱⌅ᆹ㻵ᶯ FRAME BRACKET 1

31 421S13022 㷪䪹M8X16 BOLT M8X16 2

32 42112071 ᆹޘᔰޣ᭟ᷦ OPEN SENSOR BKT 1

33 1143002300 ᆹޘᔰޣ㓴Ԧ HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM 1

34 421S13003 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 5

35 42112073 ᨂཤ᭟ᷦ PLUG BRACKET 1

36 42127006 ᕩ㉗ḡຎ SPRING PLUNGER 1

37 N01010 㷪⇽M12 NUT M12 2

38 42112074 ሬᶯ GUIDE PLATE 1

39 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 2

40 42128036 ෛസ WASHER 2

41 S05035 㷪䪹M5X25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2

42 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 2

43 42131004 䬠䬮 TOGGLE CLAMP 1

44 421S13019 㷪䪹M4x6 BOLT 4

45 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 2

46 421S13031 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

47 421S16001 ෛඇ ROLL 2

48 S05077 㷪䪹M4x18 SCREW M4X18 1

49 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1

50 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

51 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 2

21ǃ䀂࠰㓴Ԧ/CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 4213007300 ৽ݹᶯ SENSOR ASM 1

2 421S11002 㷪䪹M3X10 SCREW M3X 10 2

3 421S30004 ᵘ㷪䪹3.8x13 WOOD SCREW D=3.8X13 2

4 42112075 Րᝏಘപᇊᶯ SENSOR PLATE 1

5 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

6 61801002 ᗞࣘᔰޣSS-01 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM 1

7 421S13033 㷪䪹M2X8 SCREW M2X8 2

8 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 1

9 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 2

10 61910019 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

11 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1

12 61910028 㷪᯻㇑ SPIRAL TUBE 0.35

22ǃ⍻ᐳ㓴Ԧ/BINDER COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 400915 䀂࠰㓥ᶯ BASE 2

2 42102059 ━䖤 SLIDE SHAFT 2

3 S09008 㷪䪹M5x5 SCREW M5X6 4

4 400916 䀂࠰⁚ᶯ BASE A 1

5 S05129 㷪䪹M5x16 BOLT 4

6 400947 ᇊս䬰 PIN 10X33 1

7 42112116 പᇊᶯ FIXED PLATE 1

8 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

9 42112258 Րᝏಘ᭟ᷦ SENSOR BRACKET 1

10 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

11 40330010 Րᝏಘ⭥ݹ PHOTO SENSOR 1

12 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1

13 4210802000 ᥑസ㓴Ԧ THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2

14 42108020 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR  1

15 S09008 㷪䪹M5x5 SCREW M5X6 2

16 42133006 䀂࠰⭥ᵪ CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1

17 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 4

18 42124017 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

19 42135004 䖞↕਼࠰䀂ࡽ DRIVE SPROCKET 1

20 S09010 㷪䪹M6X5 SCREW M6X5 2

21 42135006 ਼↕ᑖ TIMING BELT 1

22 42112114 䀂਼࠰↕䖞᭟ᷦ CORNER KNIFE FEED BRACKET 1

23 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 4

24 S05063 㷪䪹M4X25 SCREW M4X25 1

25 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 1

26 4210800700 ᥑസ㓴Ԧ THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1

27 42108007 ᥑസ THRUST HOLDER 1

28 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

29 42124013 䖤᢯ RADIAL BEARING 2

30 42102027 ਾ䀂਼࠰↕䖞䖤 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1

31 42135005 ਾ䀂਼࠰↕䖞 DRIVEN SPROCKET 1

32 421S14005 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW M4X6 1

33 H05013 ঑㉗� E-RING 6 1

34 42112115 䀂਼࠰↕ᑖ঻ඇ BELT RECEIVER 1

35 42112259 䀂਼࠰↕ᑖപᇊᶯ BELT HOLDER 1

36 421S13019 㷪䪹M4x6 BOLT 2

37 421S13035 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

38 42103022 䬌྇ METAL 2

39 42122035 ⋩ሱ DUST SEAL 2

40 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

41 42102024 䀂࠰䖤 ELEVATING SHAFT 1

42 42101136 䘎ᵶ LIFTING BRACKET 1

43 S05071 㷪䪹M6X20 SCREW M6X20 1

44 42109007 ━ඇ ROLLER 1

45 421S20014 䖤ս㷪䪹 SHOULDER SCREW 1

46 42130037 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

47 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

48 42112260 ≄㕨പᇊᶯ CYLINDER BRACKET 1

49 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 2

23ǃ䀂࠰㓴Ԧ(T5878-68Bу⭘)/CORNER KNIFE UNIT(FOR T5878-68B)
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50 42122036 ₑ㜦ෛ CUSHION 1

51 42122037 ≄㕨㷪⇽ CYLINDER NUT 1

52 42128015 ෛസ WASHER 1

53 42112261 䀂࠰ሬੁ᭟ᷦ ELEVATING GUIDE PLATE 1

54 S05067 㷪䪹M5×10 SCREW M5×10 2

55 42101137 䀂࠰᭟ᷦ ELEVATING BRACKET 1

56 421S13028 㷪䪹M5×14 SCREW M6X8 2

57 42103022 䬌྇ METAL 2

58 42122035 ⋩ሱ DUST SEAL 2

59 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

60 42102024 䀂࠰䖤 ELEVATING SHAFT 1

61 42101136 䘎ᵶ LIFTING  BRACKET 1

62 S05071 㷪䪹M6X20 SCREW M6X20 1

63 42109007 ━ඇ ROLLER 1

64 421S20014 䖤ս㷪䪹 SHOULDER SCREW 1

65 42130089 ⻱ᔰޣ MAGNETIC SWITCH 4

66 61300007 പᇊཀྵ FIXED CLAMP 4

67 42112260 ≄㕨പᇊᶯ CYLINDER BRACKET 1

68 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 BOLT 2

69 42122036 ₑ㜦ෛ CUSHION 1

70 42122037 ≄㕨㷪⇽ CYLINDER NUT 1

71 42128015 ෛസ WASHER 1

72 42112261 䀂࠰ሬੁ᭟ᷦ ELEVATING GUIDE PLATE 1

73 S05067 㷪䪹M5×10 SCREW M5×10 2

74 42112262 ᝏᓄಘᆹ㻵ᶯ SENSOR PLATE 1

75 421S13019 㷪䪹M4x6 BOLT 2

76 42124025 䖤᢯ BEARING 2

77 H03035 䖤⭘ᕩᙗᥑസ22 RETAINING RING 4

78 42128057 ⌒ᖒෛസ26.4x33.9x3.5 WAVED  WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 2

79 42129014 →᧘䖤⧟ THRUST COLLAR 2

80 42101138 ━ࣘ᭟ᷦ ELEVATING BRACKET B 1

81 421S13081 䀂ശḡཤ㷪䪹ޝ޵ HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT 1

82 42101139 䀂ᷦ࠰᭟ᓗ KNIFE HOLDER BASE 2

83 421S13050 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2

84 400831 ᐖᷦ࠰ KNIFE HOLDER A 2

85 400832 ਣᷦ࠰ KNIFE HOLDER B 2

86 421S13049 㷪䪹M3X12 SCREW M3X12 4

87 42101047 ঻⡷᭟ᷦ KNIFE HOLDER 4

88 421S30021 䖤ս㷪䪹 ECCENTRIC PIN 4

89 42101041 ཤߢ KNIFE GUIDE 2

90 421S13048 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X0.5X8 2

91 42128034 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 4

92 W02025 ᕩ㉗ෛസM3 SPRING WASHER M3 4

93 42128034 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 2

94 42136007 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 2

95 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 2

96 42119011 ᐖ䀂࠰ CORNER KNIFE L 2

97 42119010 ਣ䀂࠰ CORNER KNIFE R 2
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112076 㺻ⴆՐᝏಘ᭟ᷦ SLANT FLAP SENSOR BRACKET 1

2 421S13003 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

3 42112077 ᐖՐᝏಘ᭟ᷦ FLAP SENSOR BRACKET L 1

4 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4x10 2

5 42112078 Րᝏಘപᇊᷦ SLANT FLAP SENSOR BRACKET 1

6 421S13003 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

7 42112079 ਣՐᝏಘ᭟ᷦ FLAP SENSOR BRACKET R 1

8 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4x10 2

9 42130025 㺻ⴆՐᝏಘ FLAP SENSOR N ASM 1

10 421S11008 ॱᆇᑖෛ㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1

11 42130025 㺻ⴆՐᝏಘ FLAP SENSOR N ASM 1

12 421S10011 㷪䪹M2x12 SCREW M2X12 4

13 42128018 ෛസM2 WASHER M2 4

14 42112022 Րᝏಘᆹ㻵ᶯ FIBER BRACKET SPACER 2

15 42112021 Րᝏಘപᇊᶯ FIBER BRACKET 2

16 41711014 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

24ǃ㺻ⴆՐᝏಘ䜘Ԧ/FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 1293100400 㓯ᷦ㓴Ԧ�'57+) THREAD SHAFT COMPONENTS 1

25ǃ㓯ᷦ㓴Ԧ/THREAD SHAFT COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42118002 བྷờᗳ ASSY BOBBIN 2

2 42119008 ѝ࠰ KNIFE RIGHT 1

3 900777 㕍㓛ᵪ⋩ DEFRIX OIL NO.1 1

4 20131038 ⋩༦ OILER ASM. 1

5 20131051 䭺ᆀ TWEEZERS 1

6 10131002 བྷ㷪э࠰ SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1

7 10131004 ሿ㷪э࠰ SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1

8 10131003 ѝ㷪э࠰ SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1

9 61700004 $�䲙э؍ FUSE WIRE 2

10 40731002 ກᯉव㻵㺻 ACCESSORIE BAG 1

11 42130028 ৽ሴ㓨 REFLECTION SHEET 2

12 42122031 ᴽ㻵ₑ㜦঻㝊 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER 2

13 42122010 㺻ⴆₑ㜦 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 2

14 42137034 T5878-68B/78䈤᰾᡻޼ T5878-68B/78 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1

15 42137035 T5878-68B/78᫽֌䈤᰾(ѝ᮷) T5878-68B/78 OPERATING INSTRUCTION(CHINESE) 1

16 42137036 T5878-68B/78᫽֌䈤᰾(㤡᮷) T5878-68B/78 OPERATING INSTRUCTION(ENGLISH) 1

17 40717002 ᵪ䪸MT190  16# NEEDLE  MT190  16# 10

18 20131044 ⴤᷴޝ޵���䀂ᢣ᡻ STRAIGHT SHANK ALLEN KEY 1.5MM 1

19 4073100600 Lᖒᢣ᡻ L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. 1

20 40731015 ॱᆇ㷪э࠰ RECESSED HEAD DRIVER 1

21 30131005 ۴6X7܄ WRENCH 6X7 1

22 30131006 ᢣ᡻8X10 WRENCH (8X9) 1

23 42122019 ঻㝊ₑ㜦˄⎧㔥˅ GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER(SPONGE) 4

24 42130034 ৽ݹ㓨 REFLECTION SHEET B 1

25 42119010 䀂8-10-12࠰(ਣ) CORNER KNIFE 8-10-12 R 1

26 42119011 䀂8-10-12࠰(ᐖ) CORNER KNIFE8-10-12  L 1

27 42119013 䀂14-16࠰(ਣ) CORNER KNIFE 14-16 R 1

28 42119014 䀂14-16࠰(ᐖ) CORNER KNIFE 14-16 L 1

29 42119015 䀂18-20࠰(ਣ) CORNER KNIFE 18-20 R 1

30 42119016 䀂18-20࠰(ᐖ) CORNER KNIFE 18-20 L 1

26ǃ䱴Ԧ␵অ/ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42100051 ⭥᧗㇡68B㓴Ԧ CTL BOX 68B ASM 1

2 42100027 ⭥᧗㇡78㓴Ԧ CTL BOX 78 ASM 1

3 42112279 ਾⴆᶯ REAR COVER 1

4 61807036 䬌ḡ16mm PILLARS  16mm 12

5 603410 ⭥䐟ᶯ CIRCUIT BOARD 1

6 61807037 䬌ḡ36mm PILLARS  36mm 4

7 42133011 傡ࣘᶯ DRIVE PLATE 1

8 421S11012 㷪䪹M3X10 SCREW M3X10 24

9 61301014 ᔰޣ⭥Ⓚ SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY 1

10 421S11011 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 12

11 40733008 750W傡ࣘಘ 750V  DRIVER 1

12 421S13018 㷪䪹M8X20 SCREW M8X20 4

13 42112282 ਺㻵ᶯ˄ਣ˅ LIFTING PLATE RIGHT 1

14 42112281 ਺㻵ᶯ˄ᐖ˅ LIFTING PLATE LEFT 1

15 421S13018 㷪䪹M8X20 SCREW M8X20 3

16 301798 ᧗ࡦ㇡ CONTROL BOX 1

17 42128060 ෛസ WASHER 4

18 61600008 仾ᡷ䠁኎㖁㖙 MASK 2

19 421S11013 㷪䪹M4X35 SCREW M4X35 4

20 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 4

21 N01008 㷪⇽M8 NUT M8 4

22 61600006 仾ᡷ FAN 1

23 42112277 ਣחờᶯ SHUTTLE PLATE 1

24 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 14

25 61600005 䱢ቈ㖙 DUST COVER 1

26 42133009 ⭥ᵪ傡ࣘಘ MOTOR DRIVER 1

27 61910015 ᨂ䬰ᔿᢓ㓯྇ BOLT TYPE BUCKLE LINE SET 3

28 60900025 ⭥Ⓚ䖜᧕ᶯ POWER SUPPLY ADAPTER PLATE 1

29 42112278 ⴆᶯࡽ FRONT COVER PLATE 1

30 403S11043 㷪䪹M4X12 SCREW M4X12 4

31 403S11043 㷪䪹M4X12 SCREW M4X12 4

32 40730004 ѫ⭥Ⓚᔰޣ SWITCH 1

33 42137001 ᧕ൠḷ䇶 GROUNDING MARK 1

34 4211229200 ਈ঻ಘ᭟ᷦ VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER BRACKET 1

35 42130111 ਈ঻ಘ VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER 1

36 S05085 㷪䪹M6X15 SCREW M6X15 1

37 W01003 ෛ⡷M6 WASHER M6 8

38 N01012 㷪⇽M6 NUT M6 4

39 42130110 䰝⧟傡ࣘಘ CLOSED LOOP DRIVER 1

40 W01001 ෛ⡷M4 WASHER M4 2

41 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 2

42 S05059 㷪䪹M4X12 SCREW M4X12 2

43 42133010 /('⚟ LED LAMPS 1

44 40712344 ク㓯⚟᭟ᷦ LED LAMPS  BRACKET 1

27ǃ⭥᧗㇡㓴Ԧ /TRANSMISSION BOX  COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 4213008500 ᫽֌ቿ㓴Ԧ OPERATION SCREEN ASSEMBLY 1

2 42130085 ᱮ⽪ቿ˄+0,� FRONT CASE ASSY 1

3 42111006 ᫽֌ቿਾⴆ REAR CASE ASSY 1

4 42112287 ੨䱴㋈ᶯ ADSORPTION OF STICKY BOARD 1

5 42130101 ⻱䍤 MAGNETIC PLASTER 1

6 42111007 ᫽֌ቿᓗ OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE(B)ASM 1

7 42112249 ੨䱴ᶯ ADSORPTION PLATE 1

8 421S30028 ᵘ㷪䪹D=4.1X32 WOOD SCREW D=4.1X32 2

9 42130106 SD঑ SD CARD 1

10 42130107 ᱮ⽪ቿሬ㓯 POWER LINE 1

11 42130116 ᫽֌ቿṨᗳᶯ CORE BOARD 1

28ǃ᫽֌䶒ᶯ㓴Ԧ /OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 12902001 к䖤ST UPPER SHAFT ST 1

2 12908001 ধ㓯傡ࣘ䖞 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1

3 12935002 ਼↕䖞UST㓴Ԧ TIMING PULLEY ASSY UST 1

4 S10018 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

5 12935003 ਼↕ᑖ TIMING BELT 1

6 302624 ᡻䖞 HAND WHEEL 1

7 S10024 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 2

8 12904006 ᥁㓯ᵶᴢᷴ THREAD TAKEUP CRANK 1

9 S09017 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 1

10 129S30005 㷪䪹M8X6 SCREW M8X6 1

11 S10017 㷪䪹M6X5 SCREW M6X5 2

12 S10018 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

13 B10009 ⨳䖤᢯6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 1

14 12908002 䖤᢯྇ᓗ BALL BEARING BUSH 1

15 B04021 R⨳䖤᢯60/22ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 60/22ZZ 1

16 S10018 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

17 12926201 䪸ᵶᴢᷴ䬰 CRANKSHAFT NBAR 1

18 12938002 ᥁㓯ᵶ᭟᫁᧕ཤ THREAD TAKEUP LEVER SUPPORT JOINT 1

19 11626003 ⋩㓯ⴆ PUSHER 1

20 12923019 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 0.02

21 12938202 ᥁㓯ᵶ TAKE UP LEVER E 1

22 12923019 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 0.04

23 12926016 ⋩㓯ⴆ RUBBER PLUG 1

24 12938003 ᥁㓯ᷦ䬰 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 1

25 12923031 ⋩∑ OIL WICK 0.15

26 S10024 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 2

27 11626004 ᥁㓯ᵶ䘎᧕ḡ TAKE UP LEVER THRUST PIN 1

28 12922015 ₑⳞຎ PLUG 1

29 12923012 ⋩∑ OIL WICK 2

30 12903002 ᩶ࣘ䖤䖤྇R BUSH  R 1

31 12908003 ㍗സ SET SCREW COLLAR 2

32 S10017 㷪䪹 M6X5 SCREW M6X5 4

33 B10002 ⨳䖤᢯6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR 1

34 B04022 ⨳䖤᢯6004ZZ BALL BEARING 6004ZZ 1

35 12912007 ⋩∑к᭟ᷦU FLAT SUPPORT U 1

36 S04030 㷪䪹M5X6 SCREW M5X6 1

37 12912008 ⋩∑л᭟ᷦD FELT SUPPORT D 1

38 12923003 ⋩∑ FLAT 1

39 12923021 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 0.02

40 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 2

41 12923021 ⋩㓯 OIL WICK 0.02

42 4210119200 䪸ᵶ᩶ࣘ䖤㓴Ԧ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 1

43 4210119100 䪸ᵶਠ㓴Ԧ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM 1

44 12905003 䪸ᵶᴢᷴ䘎ᵶ NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1

45 12909001 䀂━ඇ‭ SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER 1

46 12909002 䀂━ඇ ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK 1

47 12905002 䪸ᵶᣡㆽ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1

48 129S30021 㷪䪹M3.5X8 SCREW M3.5X8 1

49 12923002 䪸ᵶຎ CAP NBAR 1

29ǃѫ䖤઼᥁㓯㓴Ԧ(T5878-68Bу⭘)/MAIN SHAFT&THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS (FOR T5878-68B)
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50 42102062 䪸ᵶ NEEDLE BAR 1

51 4213401800 䪸ཀྵཤ8mm NEEDLE CLAMP 8MM 1

52 4213401900 䪸ཀྵཤ10mm NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM 1

53 4213402000 䪸ཀྵཤ12mm NEEDLE CLAMP 12MM 1

54 4213402100 䪸ཀྵཤ14mm NEEDLE CLAMP 14MM 1

55 4213401500 䪸ཀྵཤ16mm NEEDLE CLAMP 16MM 1

56 4213401600 䪸ཀྵཤ18mm NEEDLE CLAMP 18MM 1

57 4213401700 䪸ཀྵཤ20mm NEEDLE CLAMP 20MM 1

58 421S10035 㷪䪹M2.5X3.5 SCREW M2.5X3.5 2

59 40717002 ᵪ䪸MT190   16# NEEDLE  MT190   16# 2

60 S04031 㷪䪹M6X16 SCREW M6X16 1
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No.

਽  〠 Description
ᮠ䟿
Amt.

1 42101013 ਣཀྵ㟲 BASE PRESSER ARM R 1

2 400927 ━ࣘ྇ FULCLUM BOSS 2

3 S05068 㷪䪹M5x18 BOLT 4

4 42108003 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 4

5 S09008 㷪䪹M5X5 SCREW M5X5 4

6 42101014 ᣈଷ᭟ᷦ FOLDING PLATE BKT 2

7 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 4

8 400694 㺻ⴆ঻㝊ᓗ TURNING BASE SUPPORT 2

9 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 4

10 42102016 㺻ⴆ⍫ࣘ䖤 TURNING BASE SHAFT 2

11 S09012 㷪䪹M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 4

12 H05006 ঑㉗ 5 E-RING 2

13 42101016 ᐖᣈଷสᓗ TURNING BASE L 1

14 42101017 ਣᣈଷสᓗ TURNING BASE R 1

15 42112081 ᣈଷᶯᕩ㉗᭟ᷦ FOLDING PLATE SPRING BKT 2

16 421S13012 㷪䪹0�[�� SCREW M4x10 4

17 42127007 ᣹㉗ FOLDING PLATE SPRING 2

18 421S30015 ᕩ㉗᭟ḡ SPRING HOLD PIN 2

19 42112082 ᐖᕩ㉗᭟ᷦ SPRING HOLD PLATE L 1

20 421S17004 㷪䪹M4X25 SCREW M4X25 1

21 42112083 ਣᕩ㉗᭟ᷦ SPRING HOLD PLATE R 1

22 421S17004 㷪䪹M4X25 SCREW M4X25 1

23 4211208400 ਣᣈଷᶯ㓴Ԧ FOLDING PLATE R 1

24 421S13035 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

25 4211208500 ᐖᣈଷᶯ㓴Ԧ FOLDING PLATE L 1

26 421S13035 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

27 42130028 ৽ሴ㓨 REFLECTION SHEET 2

28 42130029 ৼᵶ≄㕨 FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER 1

29 42130029 ৼᵶ≄㕨 FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER 1

30 42136001 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 2

31 42102017 བྷ঻㝊᭟᫁䖤 PIVOT SHAFT 1

32 421S14009 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

33 400928 བྷ঻㝊᭟ᷦ PIVOT BASE 1

34 421S13036 㷪䪹M6x25 SCREW 2

35 400929 ঻㝊䖤᭟᫁ᷦ PIVOT BKT 2

36 421S13036 㷪䪹M6x25 SCREW 4

37 42101020 ᐖཀྵ㟲 BASE PRESSER ARM L 1

30ǃ঻㝊㓴Ԧ(1)/ UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION CLAMP FOOT UNIT(1)
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 40736042 劬⵬᧕ཤ FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 1

2 400930 ᐖ঻㝊㟲 GARMENT CLAMP ARM L 1

3 42102018 ᐖ䟼━ࣘ䖤 SLIDING SHAFT L 1

4 S05004 㷪䪹M5X14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1

5 42102019 ᐖཆ━ࣘ䖤 SLIDING SHAFT L 1

6 S05111 㷪䪹M6x20 BOLT 1

7 400750 ᯻䫞 RATCHET KNOB 2

8 421S13038 㷪䪹M3X6 HEX SCREW M3X 6 2

9 42128004 ෛസ WASHER 2

10 42127008 ᯻䖜ᕩ㉗ RATCHET SPRING 2

11 42109003 ┊⨐ BALL 4

12 421S30016 㷪ṃ STOPPER STAD 2

13 42112086 ᥑᶯ STOPPER PLATE 1

14 417S30306 㷪䪹M5x15 BOLT 2

15 401753 ≄㕨᭟ᷦ SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 1

16 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

17 42101022 ᥑඇ JYOINT PIN BKT 1

18 S05004 㷪䪹M5X14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1

19 421S30017 ᣹ᵶ JOINT PIN 1

20 400931 ᐖ঻㝊ᶯ GARMENT CLAMP L 1

21 42122031 ᴽ㻵ₑ㜦঻㝊 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER RIGHT 1

22 421S10023 㷪䪹M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2

23 42101024 ঻㝊᭟ᷦ CLAMP PIVOT PIN 1

24 421S13035 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 1

31ǃ঻㝊㓴Ԧ(2)/CLAMP FOOT UNIT(2)

㷪䪹

25 42128026 ෛസ WASHER 1

26 421S30018 㷪ᵶ FOLDING PLATE STOPPER 1

27 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 1

28 42112088 ᣈଷ⡷঻ᶯ FLAP SCALE 1

29 421S30019 ᯻䫞㷪䪹 KNOB SCREW 2

30 42101025 㺻ⴆᥑඇ SLANT FLAP STOPPER 2

31 S04036 㷪䪹M3X4 SCREW M3X4 2

32 42128034 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 2

33 400932 㺻ⴆ䘎ᵶ FLAP PRESSER ARM 1

34 42112089 㺻ⴆ䘎ᵶ᭟ᷦ FLAP-P-CYLINDER-BKT 1

35 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

36 42126009 䖤 FLAP PRESSER PIN 1

37 S09042 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2

38 42122010 㺻ⴆₑ㜦 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 1

39 400933 㺻ⴆ঻㝊 FLAP PRESSER 1

40 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

41 42112090 ᐖ㺻ⴆᶯ SLANT FLAP BASE L 1

42 42122011 ᯌ㺻৽ݹ㓨 SLANT FLAP SCALE SEAL 1

43 421S17002 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

44 42130031 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

45 42101028 䘎᧕྇ FLAP PRESSER JYOINT 1

46 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

47 42130033 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

48 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

49 42130034 ৽ݹ㓨 REFLECTION SHEET 1
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 40736042 劬⵬᧕ཤ FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 1

2 400934 ਣ঻㝊㟲 GARMENT CLAMP ARM R 1

3 42102018 ᐖ䟼━ࣘ䖤 SLIDING SHAFT L 1

4 S05004 㷪䪹M5X14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1

5 42102019 ᐖཆ━ࣘ䖤 SLIDING SHAFT L 1

6 S05111 㷪䪹M6x20 BOLT 1

7 400750 ᯻䫞 RATCHET KNOB 2

8 421S13038 㷪䪹M3X6 HEX SCREW M3X 6 2

9 42128004 ෛസ WASHER 2

10 42127008 ᯻䖜ᕩ㉗ RATCHET SPRING 2

11 42109003 ┊⨐ BALL 4

12 421S30016 㷪ṃ STOPPER STAD 2

13 42112086 ᥑᶯ STOPPER PLATE 1

14 417S30306 㷪䪹M5x15 BOLT 2

15 401753 ≄㕨᭟ᷦ SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 1

16 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

17 42101030 ᥑඇ JYOINT PIN BKT R 1

18 S05004 㷪䪹M5X14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1

19 421S30017 ᣹ᵶ JOINT PIN 1

20 400935 ਣ঻㝊ᶯ GARMENT CLAMP R 1

21 42122031 ᴽ㻵ₑ㜦঻㝊 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER RIGHT 1

22 421S10023 㷪䪹M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2

23 42101024 ঻㝊᭟ᷦ CLAMP PIVOT PIN 1

24 421S13035 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 1

32ǃ঻㝊㓴Ԧ(3)/CLAMP FOOT UNIT(3)

㷪䪹

25 42128026 ෛസ WASHER 1

26 421S30018 㷪ᵶ FOLDING PLATE STOPPER 1

27 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 1

28 42112088 ᣈଷ⡷঻ᶯ FLAP SCALE 1

29 421S30019 ᯻䫞㷪䪹 KNOB SCREW 2

30 42101032 㺻ⴆᥑඇ FLAP STOPPER 2

31 S04036 㷪䪹M3X4 SCREW M3X4 2

32 42128034 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 2

33 400932 㺻ⴆ䘎ᵶ FLAP PRESSER ARM 1

34 42112264 㺻ⴆ䘎ᵶ᭟ᷦ FLAP P CYLINDER BKT 1

35 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

36 42126009 䖤 FLAP PRESSER PIN 1

37 S09042 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2

38 42122010 㺻ⴆₑ㜦 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 1

39 400936 㺻ⴆ঻㝊 FLAP PRESSER 1

40 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

41 42112092 ਣ㺻ⴆᶯ FLAP BASE R 1

42 42122013 ᯌ㺻৽ݹ㓨 FLAP SCALE SEAL 1

43 421S17002 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

44 42130031 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

45 42101028 䘎᧕྇ FLAP PRESSER JYOINT 1

46 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

47 42130033 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

48 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112093 ᆹޘᔰޣᆹ㻵ᶯ SENSOR PLATE 1

2 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

3 42101034 ⭥ᵪᓗ CLAMP FOOT BASE 1

4 421S13059 㷪䪹0�h�� SCREW M6X30 4

5 400937 ঻㝊ㄆᶯ CLAMP FOOT PLATE 1

6 421S17005 㷪䪹M5X16 SCREW M5X16 7

7 42112094 ঻㝊਺ᶯ CLAMP FOOT SPACER 2

8 42102020 Րࣘ䖤 CLAMP FOOT MAIN SHAFT 1

9 P03015 䬰�h��� SPRING PIN 1

10 B10018 䖤᢯ BALL BEARING 2

11 42112095 ḵⴈݹ CLAMP FEED DETECTIVE PLATE 1

12 421S13028 㷪䪹M5X14 SCREW M4X8 1

13 42112096 ঻㝊ࡽՐᝏ᭟ᷦ CLAMP FEED SENSOR BKT 1

14 413S13023 㷪䪹M6x12 BOLT 2

15 40330010 Րᝏಘ⭥ݹ PHOTO SENSOR 1

16 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1

17 42108005 䘎䖤ಘ COUPLING 1

18 S09007 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X8 2

19 400938 Ⳟᑖ䖞᭟ᷦ FOLLOW PULLEY BKT 1

20 421S13042 㷪䪹M8x35 SCREW 1

21 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 1

22 N01011 㷪⇽M8 NUT M8 1

23 P03018 ᇊս䬰 SPRING PIN 1

24 42102021 ਾ━䖞䖤 FOLLOW PULLEY SHAFT 1

33ǃ঻㝊傡ࣘঅݳ/CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

ਾ━䖞䖤

25 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

26 42128007 ෛസ WASHER 1

27 400939 ਾ໱ CLAMP FOOT BLOCK 1

28 421S13039 㷪䪹M6X30 SCREW M6X30 4

29 42112097 ሬ䖘ࡽᥑᶯ LM STOPPER F 1

30 413S13023 㷪䪹M6x12 SCREW M6X14 2

31 400940 ሬ䖘ਾᥑᶯ LM STOPPER R 1

32 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 2

33 42112099 ਾՐᝏ᭟ᷦ SENSOR BKT 1

34 413S13023 㷪䪹M6x12 BOLT 2

36 40330010 Րᝏಘ⭥ݹ PHOTO SENSOR 1

37 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1

38 4213500100 䖞㓴Ԧ↕਼ࡽ DRIVING PULLEY 1

39 S09007 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X6 2

40 4213500200 ਾ਼↕䖞㓴Ԧ FOLLOW PULLEY 1

41 42124007 䖤᢯ BEARING 2

42 42135003 ਼↕ᑖ TIMING BELT 1

43 42109004 ሬ䖘 LM GUIDE 1

44 S05031 㷪䪹M6X20 SCREW M6X20 2

45 400917 ঻㝊สᓗ SLIDE BASE 1

46 413S13023 㷪䪹M6x12 BOLT 4

47 42112100 Ⳟᑖ᭟ᷦ BELT CLAMP BASE 1

48 413S13023 㷪䪹M6x12 SCREW M6X16 4

49 42128040 ෛസ WASHER 4

50 42112101 Ⳟᑖᢓ BELT CLAMP 1

51 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 4
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52 42112102 Ⳟᑖᢓ঻ᶯ BELT CLAMP SPACER 2

53 400941 ঻㝊傡ࣘ᭟ᷦ LIFTING BLOCK 2

54 42102022 ਺䖤 LIFTING SHAFT 2

55 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 4

56 42112103 ਺ᵶሬੁ LIFTING GUIDE 1

57 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

58 42112104 Րᝏಘᶯ SENSOR PLATE 1

59 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

60 42130035 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

61 421S13046 㷪䪹M5X45 SCREW M5X45 8

62 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 4

63 421S30020 䲀ս㷪ṃ STOPPER BOLT 1

64 42112105 ᤆ䬮᭟ᷦ PAVING PLATE BASE 1

65 413S13023 㷪䪹M6x12 SCREW M6X14 2

66 42102023 ѝ঻ᶯ䖜䖤 PIVOT SHAFT 1

67 42128010 ෛസ THRUST WASHER 4

68 400918 ѝ঻ᶯᥑඇ BINDER PIVOT BASE A 2

69 S05083 㷪䪹M5X30 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2

70 S09007 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X8 2

jack
打字机文本
78

jack
打字机文本



��



ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42101041 ཤߢ KNIFE GUIDE 3

2 42130040 Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

3 42101043 䀂ᷦ࠰᭟ᓗ KNIFE HOLDER BASE 3

4 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1

5 421S13048 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 3

6 42128019 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 3

7 400832 ਣᷦ࠰ KNIFE HOLDER R 3

8 400831 ᐖᷦ࠰ KNIFE HOLDER L 3

9 421S13049 㷪䪹M3X12 SCREW M3X12 6

10 42128019 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 6

11 W02025 ᕩ㉗ෛസM3 SPRING WASHER M3 6

12 400730 ঻⡷᭟ᷦ KNIFE HOLDER 6

13 421S30021 䖤ս㷪䪹 ECCENTRIC PIN 6

14 42102024 䀂࠰䖤 ELEVATING SHAFT 3

15 421S13050 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4X8 3

16 400942 䀂࠰᭟ᷦ ASSY INDEX 1

17 42122014 ₑ㜦ෛസ CUSHION 6

18 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 6

19 42101049 䀂࠰傡ࣘᷦ LIFTING BRACKET 3

20 S01003 㷪䪹M4x12 SCREW M4X12 3

21 400731 ᥑඇ STOPPER COLLOR 3

22 421S13049 㷪䪹M3X12 SCREW M3X12 3

23 42112106 䀂࠰ሬੁ᭟ᷦ INDEX KNIFE GUIDE 3

24 421S13031 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 6

25 42101050 ┊৹┊ḡሬ䖘࢟ CROSS ROLLER 1

26 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 6

27 S05094 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 8

28 42133005 ↕䘋⭥ᵪ ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 1

29 42112107 ⭥ᵪ᭟ᷦ BALL SCREW BRACKET 1

30 421S13038 㷪䪹M3X6 HEX SCREW M3X 6 4

31 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 2

32 42130036 䘎䖤ಘ COUPLING 1

33 42124008 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

34 42102025 ┊⨐㷪ᵶ BALL SCREW 1

35 42124009 䖤᢯ BEARING 2

36 42124010 ᧘࣋䖤᢯ THRUST BEARING 2

37 42129006 →᧘⧟ THRUST RING 2

38 42108006 ᥑസ AT SOL COLLAR 1

39 S09042 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2

40 42112108 ┊⨐эᵶപᇊᶯ BALL SCREW DRIVE PLATE 1

41 S05059 㷪䪹M4x12 SCREW M4X12 4

42 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 2

43 42130037 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

44 42130038 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 1

45 42136007 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 1

46 42112109 䀂࠰≄㕨ᆹ㻵ᷦ KNIFE DRIVE CYLINDER BRACKET 1

47 421S13052 㷪䪹M4X18 SCREW M4X18 2

48 400693 傡ࣘ䀂࠰঑‭ CYLINDER NUT 1

49 42126012 䀂࠰傡ࣘሬ䖤 PARALLEL PIN TYPE 1

34ǃ䀂࠰㓴Ԧ(1)/CORNER KNIFE UNIT(1)
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50 42112110 Րᝏಘᝏᓄᶯ SENSOR SLIT 1

51 S04037 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 2

52 42112111 䀂࠰傡ࣘሬ䖤ᷦ NUT GUIDE PLATE 1

53 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 3

54 42112112 Րᝏಘ᭟ᷦ SENSOR BRACKET 1

55 421S13031 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

56 42128042 ෛസ4.3x9x0.8 WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 2

57 61910019 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 2

58 61910020 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

59 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

60 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 4

61 42112113 ᐖਣՐᝏಘᶯ SENSOR PLATE 2

62 421S13053 㷪䪹M3x6 BOLT 4

63 400943 䀂࠰━ࣘ᭟ᷦ INDEX BASE 1

64 S09042 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW M3X4 4

65 42124011 䖤᢯ BEARING 3

66 42129007 ঑㉗ C-RING 1

67 400185 ᥑ྇ METAL 1

68 421S10022 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 6

69 42119010 ਣ䀂࠰ CORNER KNIFE R 3

70 42119011 ᐖ䀂࠰ CORNER KNIFE L 3

71 42122015 ⋩ሱ DUST SEAL 6

72 42130040 Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

73 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1

74 42130040 Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

75 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42101041 ཤߢ KNIFE GUIDE 3

2 42130040 Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

3 42101043 䀂ᷦ࠰᭟ᓗ KNIFE HOLDER BASE 2

4 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1

5 421S13048 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 3

6 42128019 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 3

7 42101045 ਣᷦ࠰ KNIFE HOLDER R 3

8 42101046 ᐖᷦ࠰ KNIFE HOLDER L 3

9 421S13049 㷪䪹M3X12 SCREW M3X12 6

10 42128019 ෛസ M3 WASHER M3 6

11 W02025 ᕩ㉗ෛസM3 SPRING WASHER M3 6

12 400730 ঻⡷᭟ᷦ KNIFE HOLDER 6

13 421S30021 䖤ս㷪䪹 ECCENTRIC PIN 6

14 42102024 䀂࠰䖤 ELEVATING SHAFT 3

15 421S13050 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW M4X8 3

16 400942 䀂࠰᭟ᷦ ASSY INDEX 1

17 42122014 ₑ㜦ෛസ CUSHION 6

18 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 6

19 42101049 䀂࠰傡ࣘᷦ LIFTING BRACKET 3

20 S01003 㷪䪹M4x12 SCREW M4X12 3

21 400731 ᥑඇ STOPPER COLLOR 3

22 421S13049 㷪䪹M3X12 SCREW M3X0.5X12 3

23 42112106 䀂࠰ሬੁ᭟ᷦ INDEX KNIFE GUIDE 3

24 421S13031 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 6

25 42101050 ሬੁᷦᆹ㻵ᷦ CROSS ROLLER 1

26 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 6

27 S05094 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 8

28 42133005 ↕䘋⭥ᵪ ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 1

29 42112107 ⭥ᵪ᭟ᷦ BALL SCREW BRACKET 1

30 421S13038 㷪䪹M3X6 HEX SCREW M3X 6 4

31 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 2

32 42130036 䘎䖤ಘ COUPLING 1

33 42124008 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

34 42102025 ┊⨐㷪ᵶ BALL SCREW 1

35 42124009 䖤᢯ BEARING 2

36 42124010 ᧘࣋䖤᢯ THRUST BEARING 2

37 42129006 →᧘⧟ THRUST RING 2

38 42108006 ᥑസ AT SOL COLLAR 1

39 S09042 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2

40 42112288 ┊⨐эᵶപᇊᶯ(ਣ) BALL SCREW DRIVE PLATE (RIGHT) 1

41 S05059 㷪䪹M4x12 SCREW M4X12 4

42 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 2

43 42130037 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

44 42130038 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 1

45 42136007 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 1

46 42112109 䀂࠰≄㕨ᆹ㻵ᷦ KNIFE DRIVE CYLINDER BRACKET 1

47 421S13052 㷪䪹M4X18 SCREW M4X18 2

48 400693 傡ࣘ䀂࠰঑‭ CYLINDER NUT 1

49 42126012 䀂࠰傡ࣘሬ䖤 PARALLEL PIN TYPE 1

35ǃ䀂࠰㓴Ԧ(2) / CORNER KNIFE UNIT(2)
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50 42112110 Րᝏಘᝏᓄᶯ SENSOR SLIT 1

51 S04037 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 2

52 42112111 䀂࠰傡ࣘሬ䖤ᷦ NUT GUIDE PLATE 1

53 421S13026 㷪䪹M4x6 SCREW 1

54 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

55 42112112 Րᝏಘ᭟ᷦ SENSOR BRACKET 1

56 421S13031 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

57 42128042 ෛസ4.3x9x0.8 WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 2

58 61910019 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 2

59 61910020 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

60 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLAMP 1

61 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 4

62 42112113 ᐖਣՐᝏಘᶯ SENSOR PLATE 1

63 421S13053 㷪䪹M3x6 BOLT 2

64 400944 䀂࠰᭟ᷦ INDEX BASE FIXED 1

65 S09042 㷪䪹M3x4 SCREW M3X4 4

66 S05119 㷪䪹M4x20 BOLT 1

67 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 1

68 42119010 ਣ䀂࠰ CORNER KNIFE R 3

69 42119011 ᐖ䀂࠰ CORNER KNIFE L 3

70 42122015 ⋩ሱ DUST SEAL 6

71 42130040 Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

72 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1

73 42130040 Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

74 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1

��



��



ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 400945 䀂࠰⁚ᶯ BASE 1

2 400946 䀂࠰㓥ᶯ BASE 1

3 S05087 㷪䪹M5x12 SCREW M5X12 4

4 42130040 Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

5 421S10015 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1

6 42102026 ━䖤 SLIDE SHAFT 2

7 421S14001 㷪䪹M5x6 SCREW M5X6 3

8 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 8

9 S05134 㷪䪹M4x25 SCREW M4X25 1

10 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 1

11 42133006 䀂࠰⭥ᵪ CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1

12 S05048 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW M4X10 4

13 42124012 䖤᢯ BEARING 1

14 42135004 䖞↕਼࠰䀂ࡽ DRIVE SPROCKET 1

15 S09010 㷪䪹M6X5 SCREW M6X5 2

16 42112114 䀂਼࠰↕䖞᭟ᷦ CORNER KNIFE FEED BRACKET 1

17 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 4

18 42124013 䖤᢯ RADIAL BEARING 2

19 42102027 ਾ䀂਼࠰↕䖞䖤 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1

20 42135005 ਾ䀂਼࠰↕䖞 DRIVEN SPROCKET 1

21 H05009 ঑㉗7 E-RING 7 1

22 42108007 ᥑസ THRUST HOLDER 1

23 42112115 䀂਼࠰↕ᑖ঻ඇ BELT RECEIVER 1

24 421S13019 㷪䪹M4x6 BOLT 2

25 400947 ᇊս䬰 PIN 1

26 42112116 പᇊᶯ FIXED PLATE 1

27 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

28 42112117 ᣔᶯ SLANT CONER COVER 2

29 S02004 㷪䪹M4x8 SCREW 4

30 42112118 ᣔᶯ؍ SLANT CONER COVER 1

31 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

32 42135006 ਼↕ᑖ TIMING BELT 1

33 N01004 㷪⇽M5 NUT M5 1

34 421S13046 㷪䪹M5x45 SCREW M5X45 1

35 61910021 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLIP 1

36 421S11008 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1

37 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 1

36ǃ䀂࠰㓴Ԧ(3)/CORNER KNIFE UNIT(3)
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42136014 ᑖ㷪㓩≄㇑䖜᧕ཤ4 UNION 2

2 421S14018 㷪䪹M4X15 SCREW M4X15 2

3 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 SCREW M5X12 2

4 421S13059 㷪䪹M5x20 BOLT 4

5 400919 ѝ঻ᶯሬᶯ BINDER BASE PLATE 1

6 42130049 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

7 40330010 Րᝏಘ⭥ݹ PHOTO SENSOR 1

8 421S11003 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1

9 42112119 Րᝏಘ᭟ᷦ BINDER SENSOR BKT 1

10 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

11 42112120 Րᝏಘᥑᶯ BINDER SENSOR PLATE 1

12 400948 ≄㕨傡ࣘඇ CYLINDER JOINT 1

13 42130050 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

14 421S20010 䖤ս㷪䪹 SHOULDER SCREW 1

15 400949 ѝ঻ᶯ䘎ᵶ BINDER PLATE 1

16 S05035 㷪䪹M5X25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1

17 42102028 ѝ঻ᶯ傡ࣘ䖤 SHAFT 1

18 42126015 ᇊս䖤 PARALLEL PIN 1

19 42124014 㮴ර䖤᢯1528 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 2

20 42108008 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 1

21 421S14009 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 1

22 S12001 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X8 1

23 42103008 䬌྇ METAL 1

24 400950 䘎ᵶB BINDER PLATE B 1

25 421S13042 㷪䪹M8X35 SCREW M8X30 1

26 42128043 ෛസ15x24x2.5 WASHER 15X24X2.5 1

27 42124015 䖤᢯HMK1510 BEARING 1

28 P03015 ᇊս䬰ĳ2x8.5 SPRING PIN 1

29 42101060 䘎ᵶC BINDER PLATE C 1

30 S05035 㷪䪹M5X25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1

31 42112121 ⴆᶯ CAM COVER 1

32 421S13058 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

33 42102029 䬰 BEARING SHAFT 1

34 B04013 ⨳䖤᢯605ZZ BALL BEARING 1

35 42103009 ሬੁ䖞 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. 1

36 S09012 㷪䪹M4X5 SCREW M4X5 1

37 42102030 ѝ঻ᶯк䖤 SHAFT 1

38 42126016 ᇊս䖤 PARALLEL PIN 2

39 42124014 㮴ර䖤᢯1528 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 2

40 42108008 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 2

41 421S14009 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 3

42 S12001 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X8 1

43 42112122 പᇊ᭟ᷦ ROCK PLATE 1

44 S05087 㷪䪹M5x12 SCREW M5X12 2

45 42112123 ᥑᶯ ROCK PLATE BKT 1

46 401751 䬱ཤ᭟ᷦ ROCK BASE 1

47 421S13059 㷪䪹M5X20 BOLT M5x20 2

48 421S30022 ⨳ḡຎ BALL PLUNGER 2

49 N01011 㷪⇽M8 NUT M8 2

37ǃѝ঻ᶯ㓴Ԧ /BINDER UNIT
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50 401752 ѝ঻ᶯཤᓗ BINDER FITTING BASE 1

51 421S13039 㷪䪹M6X30 SCREW M6X20 1

52 42112124 ѝ঻ᶯ䈳㢲ᶯ BINDER FITTING BASE 1

53 421S13059 㷪䪹M5X20 BOLT M5x20 2

54 W01023 ෛസM5 WASHER M5 2

55 42101063 ѝ঻ᶯപᇊ᭟ᷦ BINDER FITTING BASE 1

56 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 4

57 42101064 ᐖ䗷ᐳ⡷㟲 CLOTH GUIDE ARM L 1

58 42101065 ਣ䗷ᐳ⡷㟲 CLOTH GUIDE ARM R 1

59 421S13060 㷪䪹M3x12 BOLT 2

60 42112125 ᐖ䗷ᐳ⡷ CLOTH GUIDE L 1

61 42112126 ਣ䗷ᐳ⡷ CLOTH GUIDE R 1

62 421S10026 㷪䪹3/32-56X 5.5 SCREW 3/32-56X5.5 4

63 42102031 䗷ᐳ⡷䖤 GUIDE PIN 1

64 421S14017 㷪эM3x12 SCREW 1

65 42103010 䗷ᐳ⡷䬌྇ ARM BUSHING 2

66 H05018 ঑㉗3.5 E-RING 3.5 2

67 42101148 䗷ᐳ⡷᭟ᷦ WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER 1

68 421S13061 㷪䪹M3x8 SCREW 1

69 421S14018 㷪䪹M4X15 SCREW M4X15 4

70 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 4

71 42112127 䗷ᐳ⡷ᕩ㉗ WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING 1

72 421S11003 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1

73 4210106700 ѝ঻ᶯ㓴Ԧ BINDER BASE 2

74 421S17007 аᆇ⊹ཤ㷪䪹 SCREW 10

75 42131005 ᢣ᡻ CLAMP LEVER 1

76 42112128 ≄㇑᭟ᷦ CONNECTOR PLATE 1

77 42137021 䆖੺ḷㆮ25 CAUTION LABEL(25) 1

78 W02001 ᕩ㉗ෛസM5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

79 42128015 ෛസ WASHER 4

80 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 2
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 401804 䖜ੁ᭟ᷦ STEERING RACK 1

2 42108003 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 2

3 S09008 㷪䪹M5X5 SCREW M5X5 4

4 S05068 㷪䪹 BOLT 4

5 42101127 ᭟ᷦ㇑ SUPPORT TUBE 1

6 40701126 ᭟ᷦ HILDER 4

7 407S30033 ᭟ᷦᷴݹ⍻ HOLDER 4

8 N01007 㷪⇽M6 NUT M6 4

9 40701041 ཀྵާ CLAMP 4

10 42130104 ⚟ݹ◰ LASER 3

11 421S13072 㷪䪹M4X25 SCREW M4X25 4

12 S09012 㷪䪹M4X5 SCREW M4X6 8

13 S05118 㷪䪹M4X16 SCREW M4X15 4

14 40730020 аᆇ◰ݹ⚟ LASER 1

38ǃᇊս⚟㓴Ԧ/MARKING LIGHT UNIT
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No.

਽  〠 Description
ᮠ䟿
Amt.

1 42130051 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

2 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

3 42111003 ₑ㜦ཤ CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE 1

4 400952 㼔ⴱᇊսඇ CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE 1

5 S05040 㷪䪹M6X16 SCREW M6X16 2

6 42102036 㼔ⴱ䖤 CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT 1

7 S05072 㷪䪹M6X30 SCREW M6X30 1

8 400953 㼔ⴱ䖜ੁ᭟ᷦ CLOTH LENGTHEN BRACKET 2

9 S05068 㷪䪹 BOLT 4

10 42102037 㼔ⴱ᭟ᷦ䖤 CLOTH LENGTHEN BRACKET SHAFT 1

11 H05004 ঑㉗12 E-RING 12 2

12 42108008 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 2

13 421S14009 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

14 4211219600 㼔ⴱ≄㕨᭟ᷦ㓴Ԧ CLOTH LENGTHEN BKT ASSY 1

15 42130089 ⻱ᔰޣ MAGNETIC SWITCH 1

16 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 1

17 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 6

18 42137021 䆖੺ḷㆮ25 CAUTION LABEL(25) 1

19 61300007 പᇊཀྵ FIXED CLAMP 1

39ǃ 㼔ⴱᇊս䜘Ԧ / CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X0.7X6 2

2 400955 ᓅᶯപᇊᶯ PAVING PLATE BKT 1

3 421S13065 㷪䪹M5x16 BOLT 2

4 421S13019 㷪䪹M4x6 BOLT 4

5 42128035 ෛസ4.3x12x1 PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 4

6 42122017 ━ࣘ㜦ᑖ SLIDE PROMOTING TAPE 4

7 4211213100 ᓅᶯ঻ᶯ PAVING PLATE GUIDE 2

8 421S10028 㷪䪹9/64-40X 2 SCREW 9/64-40X2 8

9 42112132 ᐖ㺜ᐳᶑ WORK PIECE CLAMP 1

10 421S17004 㷪䪹M4X25 SCREW M4X25 2

11 42112133 ᐖ㺜ᐳᶑ≄㕨᭟ᷦ WORK PIECE CLAMP CYLINDER BRACKET 1

12 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

13 42130052 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

14 41536009 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 1

15 42102038 ᐖ㺜ᐳᶑ傡ࣘ䖤 WORK PIECE CYLINDER ROD 1

16 42112134 ᐖ㺜ᐳᶑ≄㕨ᶯ WORK PIECE CLAMP GUIDE PLATE 1

17 42122018 ≄㕨㷪⇽ WORK PIECE CYLINDER ROD BUSH 2

18 421S13017 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

19 40736036 Yර≄㇑᧕ཤ QUICK COUPLING 1

20 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 1

21 42137022 ≄㇑ਧḷ7 WIRE MARK (7) 11

22 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 6

23 42112135 й᰾⋫ᓅᶯ PAVING PLATE 2

24 4211213600 ѝ㺜ᐳᶑ㓴Ԧ HAIR CLOTH PRESSER 1

25 421S17002 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

26 40730095 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

27 S05119 㷪䪹M4x20 BOLT 2

28 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 2

29 42112137 ѝ㺜ᐳ≄㕨᭟ᷦ HAIR CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET 1

30 421S13027 㷪䪹M5x12 BOLT 2

31 42136001 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 1

32 42112138 㕨ⴆ CYLINDER COVER 1

33 4211213900 ━ࣘᶯ8-14 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 8 -14 1

34 4211214000 ━ࣘᶯ16-20 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 16 -20 1

40ǃй᰾⋫䘱ᐳ㓴Ԧ /PAVING PLATE DEVICE
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 1293100300 ধ㓯ಘ㓴ਸԦ BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1

2 H05012 ᥑസE4 RETAINING RING E4 1

3 1290100500 ধ㓯䖤สᓗ㓴Ԧ B WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY 1

4 12902012 ধ㓯䖤สᓗ㓴Ԧ BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1

5 O01008 OᖒസP9 O PRING P9 1

6 12928021 ᒣෛസS6 WASHER PLAIN S6 1

7 12935005 ধ㓯䖞 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1

8 S09019 㷪䪹M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKER ˄FT˅ M5X5 2

9 12922014 ₑⳞෛസ29 RUBBER RING 29 1

10 1291000600 ờ㣟ཀྵࠨ䖞㓴Ԧ BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY 1

11 12910007 ờ㣟ཀྵࠨ䖞 BOBBIN PRESSER CAM 1

12 12902013 ờ㣟ཀྵ䖤 BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT 1

13 S09019 㷪䪹M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKER ˄FT˅ M5X5 1

14 H05012 ᥑസE4 RETAINING RING E4 1

15 12928021 ᒣෛസS6 WASHER PLAIN S6 2

16 12904005 ờ㣟঻㟲ᷴ BOBBIN PRESSER ARM 1

17 S04040 㷪䪹M4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12 1

18 12912050 ờ㣟ཀྵ BOBBIN  PRESSER 1

19 129S11007 㷪䪹M4X5 SCREW M4X5 1

20 12911009 ờ㣟ᓗ BOBBIN SUPPORT 1

21 12912051 ধ㓯ᶐᵶ BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 1

22 12927014 ᕩ㉗ SPRING 1

23 12927015 ᕩ㉗ BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING 1

24 12922015 Oᖒᇶሱസ O RING SS5 1

25 129S11006 പᇊ㷪䪹 BOBBIN  WINDER TENSION ASSY 3

26 12919001 ࠰࠷ DISC TENSION 1

27 S04030 㷪䪹M5X6 SCREW M5X6 1

28 1291201100 ধ㓯ಘཀྵ㓯㓴Ԧ TENSION NUT 1

29 12913007 ཀྵ㓯ⴈ WASHER 2

30 12927016 ཀྵ㓯ᕩ㉗ SET SCREW SOCKER ˄FT˅ M5X5 1

31 129S30013 ঻㓯㷪⇽ SUPPORT TUBE 1

32 12928014 →ࣘෛസ CHECK WASHER 1

33 S09019 㷪䪹M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKER ˄FT˅ M5X5 1

41ǃধ㓯㻵㖞/BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42112055 㺜ᐳ঻ᶯ POCKET BAG CLAMP 1

2 421S10020 㷪䪹M4X5 SCREW M4X5 2

3 42128014 ෛസ WASHER 2

4 N01001 㷪⇽M4 NUT M4 2

42ǃ 㺜ᐳ঻ᶯ㓴Ԧ/POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 4213201100 ึਐಘᓗ STACKER BASE E 1

2 4213201200 ึਐಘ঻ᵶ CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1

3 42103014 䬌྇ METAL 2

4 S09008 㷪䪹M5X5 SCREW M5X5 2

5 42102043 䖤 SHAFT B 1

6 S09009 㷪䪹M5X10 SCREW M5x10 2

7 42128011 ෛസ THRUST WASHER 4

8 4213201400 ึਐಘᐳᯉᵶ CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1

9 42103014 䬌྇ METAL 5

10 S09008 㷪䪹M5X5 SCREW M5X5 4

11 S09009 㷪䪹M5X10 SCREW M5x10 2

12 42128011 ෛസ THRUST WASHER 4

13 42108008 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 1

14 421S14009 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 2

15 4213201500 ᩶ᵶ᭟ᷦ CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1

16 S09007 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X8 2

17 42102044 䖤 SHAFT 1

18 42108008 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 1

19 S09007 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X8 2

20 42128010 ෛസ THRUST WASHER 4

21 42132007 ᩶ᵶ CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1

22 42108012 പᇊസ CLAMP 2

23 S05033 㷪䪹M6X12 BOLT 2

24 N01009 㷪⇽M10 NUT M10 5

25 4213201600 ᣔᵶ؍ SAFTY BAR 1

26 S09007 㷪䪹M6X8 SCREW M6X8 2

27 42112179 ⭥⻱䰰᭟ᷦ VALVE BRACKET 1

28 421S13029 㷪䪹M6x12 SCREW 3

30 42130062 ≄㕨 CYLINDER 1

31 4211218000 ≄㕨䖜䖤 CLEVIS HOLDER 1

32 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 2

33 W01003 ෛസ WASHER 2

34 N01007 㷪⇽M6 NUT M6 2

35 40736020 劬㙣᧕ཤ ROD END 1

36 421S12007 㷪䪹M10X35 SCREW M10X35 1

37 42128050 ෛസ10.5x21x2 WASHER 10.5X21X2 4

38 42130098 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

39 42130089 ⻱ᔰޣ MAGNETIC SWITCH 2

40 42130063 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

41 42136021 Yර᧕ཤ CYLINDER JOINT 1

42 421S30024 ≄㕨പᇊ㷪ṃ CYLINDER SHAFT 1

43 H05013 ঑㉗6 E-RING 6 1

44 400751 ⍫ຎᵶຎ CYLINDER ROD STOPPER 1

45 42130098 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

46 42130090 പᇊཀྵ FIXED CLAMP 1

47 42130064 ≄㕨 CYLINDER 1

48 421S30024 ≄㕨പᇊ㷪ṃ CYLINDER SHAFT 1

49 H05013 ঑㉗6 E-RING 6 1

50 40736025 劬⵬᧕ཤ ROD END 1

43ǃึਐಘ㓴Ԧ(1) /CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)
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51 421S12008 㷪䪹 HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT 1

52 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 4

53 42130098 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 3

54 42126024 ᧕ཤ䬰 PIN 1

55 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 1

56 42136022 ᧕ཤ BUSHING 2

57 4073000900 䈳঻䰰 REGULATOR 1

58 42136023 䙊⭘᧕ཤ UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 1

59 40730043 㝊䐿ᶯ ACTUATOR 1

61 40736045 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 3

62 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 10

63 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 1.5

64 421S11011 㷪䪹M4X8 SCREW M4X8 1

65 4213007600 ⭥⻱䰰㓴Ԧ MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1

66 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

67 S05063 㷪䪹M4x25 SCREW M4X25 2

68 42130003 ⭥⻱䰰⭥᧕ཤ AIR VALVE CABLE ASM 3

69 42130091 പᇊཀྵ FIXED CLAMP 1

70 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 10

71 42137013 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 10

72 61910028 㷪᯻㇑ SPIRAL TUBE 0.5

73 42137027 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLIP 1

74 42137005 ୶ḷḷㆮ WEEE MARK LABEL 1

75 42112181 䰰ⴆ VALVE COVER 1
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 400956 ึਐಘപᇊᓗ STACKER BASE 1

2 S05007 㷪䪹M8X20 SCREW M8X20 3

3 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 3

4 4213201700 䖜ࣘ᭟ᷦ STACKER BASE 1

5 42108014 ྇ BASE COLLAR 1

6 S09001 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 2

7 42112182 പᇊ䬠䬮᭟ᷦ STACKER BASE 1

8 S05040 㷪䪹M6X16 SCREW M6X16 4

9 W01003 ෛസ WASHER 4

10 42126018 ᇊս䬰 BASE STAD 1

11 421S17009 㷪䪹M5X10 SCREW M5X10 1

12 421S12009 䀂㷪ṃޝ HEXAGONAL BOLT 1

13 N01008 㷪⇽M8 NUT M8 1

14 42112183 ึਐᵪ᭟᫁ᶯ STACKER SUPPORT PLATE 1

15 421S13022 㷪ṃM8X16 BOLT M8X16 4

16 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 4

17 42112184 Րᝏಘᆹ㻵ᷦ SENSOR PLATE 1

18 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 2

19 1143002300 ᆹޘᔰޣ㓴Ԧ HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. 1

20 421S13012 㷪䪹M4x10 SCREW 1

21 42131006 പᇊ䬠䬮᭟ᷦ ADJUSTABLE FASTENERS 1

22 421S17009 㷪䪹M5X10 SCREW M5X10 4

23 N01007 㷪⇽M6 NUT M6 2

24 S05007 㷪䪹M8X20 SCREW M8X20 4

25 W01010 ෛസM8 WASHER M8 4

26 42102045 䖤C SHAFT C 1

27 B10018 ┊ࣘ䖤᢯ ROLLING BEARING 2

28 42128012 ෛസ WASHER 2

29 4210109300 ึਐಘ᭦ᯉᵶ CLAMP BASE 1

30 S09007 㷪䪹M6x8 SCREW M6X8 2

31 42112185 ึਐಘₑⳞຎ CLAMP BASE NUT 1

32 42102046 ᫁ᯉᵶ ASSIST BAR 1

33 42112186 䘎᧕Ԧ ASSIST PLATE 1

34 42112187 䘎᧕Ԧ ASSIST BAR SUPPORT PLATE 1

35 S05080 㷪䪹M10X20 SCREW M10X20 1

36 42122024 ึਐಘ᭦ᯉᵶᣔ྇ CLAMP BASE CUSHION 1

37 400954 ᭟ḡཀྵާ STRUT CLAMP 1

38 421S13072 㷪䪹 SCREW 4

39 42112188 ึਐಘ䘎᧕ᶯ STACKER ROCK PLATE 1

40 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 4

41 W01003 ෛസ WASHER 4

42 42130063 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

43 421S30023 ≄㕨പᇊ㷪ṃ CYLINDER SHAFT 1

44 H05013 ঑㉗6 E-RING 6 1

45 40736020 劬㙣᧕ཤ ROD END 1

46 421S13073 㷪ṃM10X55 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10X55 1

47 42128050 ෛസ10.5x21x2 WASHER 10.5X21X2 4

48 42137001 䆖੺ḷㆮ ATTENTION SEAL 1

44ǃ ึਐಘ㓴Ԧ(2) /CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2)
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42101095 ┊䖞㓴Ԧ᭟᫁ᷦ ROLLER STACKER BASE 1

2 421S13057 㷪䪹 M8X30 SCREW M8X30 2

3 42130067 ⭥⻱䰰 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 1

4 42130003 ⭥⻱䰰⭥᧕ཤ AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. 1

5 S04076 㷪䪹 M3X8 SCREW M3X8.0 2

6 4213007400 ┊ᐳ䖞≄㕨㓴Ԧ ASSY ROLLER STACKER CYLINDER 1

7 S05035 㷪䪹M5X25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2

8 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

9 42136001 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW 1

10 42112189 ᕩ㉗⡷ ROCK SPRING 1

11 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2

12 S05028 㷪䪹M6x14 SCREW M6X14 1

13 42102047 オᗳ䖤 PIVOT SHAFT 1

14 42101096 ᭟ᷦ PIVOT BASE 1

15 42108015 ᥑസ THRUST COLLAR 2

16 S12001 㷪䪹 M6X8 SCREW M6X8 1

17 421S14009 㷪䪹M6X6 SCREW M6X6 3

18 42124022 䖤᢯ THRUST BEARING 2

19 42128013 ෛസ THRUST WASHER 4

20 42102048 䖤 ROCK SHAFT 1

21 42137018 㓯ཀྵ CABLE CLIP 3

22 421S10014 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 3

23 42137002 㔁᡾ᑖ CABLE BAND 5

24 42112190 ≄㕨ᥑᶯ CYL PLATE 1

25 S05067 㷪䪹M5x10 BOLT 2

26 400957 ≄㕨䘎᧕ཤ CYL JOINT 1

27 42103016 䬌྇ METAL 1

28 42127012 ᕩ㉗ SPRING 1

29 H05009 ঑㉗7 E-RING 7 1

30 42112191 ᕩ㉗ᥑᶯ SPRING PLATE 1

31 421S10033 㷪䪹 M3X8 SCREW M3X8 2

32 400958 ┊䖞᭟᫁ᷦ ROLLER STACKER ARM 1

33 42130070 䘎᧕㓯㔶 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D ASM 1

34 42133005 ↕䘋⭥ᵪ ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 1

35 42128001 ⎸༠ಘ SILENCER 2

36 42128052 ෛസ6.2x9.5x1 WASHER   6.2X9.5X1 2

37 S05031 㷪䪹M6X20 SCREW M6X20 4

38 400959 ᭟ᷦ SHAFT GUIDE BLOCK 1

39 421S14005 㷪䪹M4X6 SCREW M4X6 4

40 42102049 䖤 GUIDE SHAFT 2

41 42124023 䖤᢯ BEARING 2

42 H03001 ঑㉗13.8 RETAINING RING 13.8 4

43 421S12003 䲀ս㷪䪹M5x16 STOPPER BOLT 1

44 42137005 ୶ḷḷㆮ WEEE MARK LABEL 1

45 42102050 䖤 GUIDE SHAFT 2

46 400960 ᓅᶯ BASE PLATE 1

47 421S14005 㷪䪹 M4X6 SCREW M4X6 4

48 42110004 䴷ಘ߿ DAMPER 1

49 N01008 㷪⇽M8 NUT M8 1

45ǃ┊ᐳ䖞㻵㖞/ROLLER STACKER DEVICESP
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50 S05070 㷪䪹M6X10 SCREW M6X10 2

51 400961 喯䖞㇡ GEAR BOX 1

52 S05094 㷪䪹M3X8 SCREW M3X8 4

53 42112195 ⴆᶯ GEAR BOX COVER 1

54 421S10027 㷪䪹M3X6 SCREW M3X6 3

55 421S14001 㷪䪹M5x6 SCREW M5X6 2

56 42108016 㚄䖤ಘ WORM 1

57 42124010 ᧘࣋䖤᢯ THRUST BEARING 1

58 42125004 喯䖞 WORM WHEEL 1

59 421S14001 㷪䪹M5x6 SCREW M5X6 2

60 42108017 ᥑസ LINK THRUST HOLDER 2

61 421S14005 㷪䪹 M4X6 SCREW M4X6 4

62 42124024 䖤᢯ BALL BEARING 2

63 42102051 ┊䖞᭟᫁䖤 ROLLER SHAFT 1

64 400962 ┊䖞 ROLLER 90 2

65 42122028 Oරസ O RING 4

66 S09015 㷪䪹M4X10 SCREW M4X10 2

67 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 0.5

68 61911001 ≄㇑ URETHANE HOSE BLACK 0.3

69 4213007500 ┊䖞⭥ᵪ㓴Ԧ ROLLER STACKER CTL 1

70 42130069 䘎᧕㓯㔶 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD  ASM 1
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 42130102 ≄ᷚ AIR GUN 1

2 40736018 ≄㇑᧕ཤ HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 1

3 40130103 㷪᯻㇑ COIL TUBE 1

4 42136024 ≄㇑᧕ཤ STRAIGHT UNION 1

5 42136016 ᑖ㷪㓩≄㇑᧕ཤ6 UNION 5

6 42136019 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 3

7 40736015 Y᧕ཤ Y UNION 4

8 4213008800 䗷└ಘ FILTER 1

9 42136018 ᨂཤ࠶ޝ TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW 1

10 42130096 ━ࣘ䰰 SLIDE VALUE 1

11 42136001 ᕟර᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 10

12 4213009400 ⭥⻱䰰㓴Ԧ MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1

13 40736048 ᧕ཤ BUSHING 1

14 42136007 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 7

15 40736036 Y᧕ཤ Y UNION 4

16 41536009 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 1

17 42136014 ᑖ㷪㓩≄㇑᧕ཤ4 UNION 3

18 42130032 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 17

19 42130038 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

20 42136010 ≄㇑᧕ཤ CONNECTOR 2

21 42130050 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

22 42136004 ᕟර᧕ཤ ELBOW UNION 3

23 42130087 ờ䰰 SHUTTLE VALVE 1

24 40730082 ⭥⻱䰰 MAGNETIC VALVE 1

25 4213007400 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

26 42130008 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

27 42130001 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

28 42130007 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

29 42130005 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

30 40730095 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

31 42130051 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

32 42130037 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

33 42130031 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

34 42130029 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

35 40130049 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

36 42130033 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

37 42130035 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

38 42130004 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

39 4013007600 ⭥⻱䰰㓴Ԧ MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1

40 42136025 ᧕ཤ BUSHING

41 40730043 㝊䐿ᶯ ACYUATOR 1

42 42130064 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

43 42130098 㢲⍱䰰 SPEED CONTROLLER 7

44 42130062 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 1

45 42130063 ≄㕨 AIR CYLINDER 2

46 42136023 䙊⭘᧕ཤ UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 1

47 4073000900 䈳঻䰰 REGULATOR 1

48 40736045 ᕟ㇑᧕ཤ HOSE ELBOW 3

49ǃ≄ࣘഎ䐟മ/PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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ᒿਧ
Ref.No.

ਨԦਧޜ
Part No. ਽  〠 Description ᮠ䟿

Amt.
1 60900024 ⭥䐟䖜᧕ᶯA INT PCB ASSY 1

2 61801002 ѝ঻ᶯᔰ䰝Րᝏಘ BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM 1

3 40330010 ѝ঻ᶯᣜ䎧ս㖞Րᝏಘ BINDER SENSOR RELAY CORD ASM 1

4 40330010 བྷ঻㝊ਾᇊսՐᝏಘ STEP OUT SENSOR CORD ASM 1

5 40330010 䪸ᵶ᩶ࣘ⭥ᵪս㖞Րᝏಘ REVERSE FEED MOTOR SENSOR 1

6 61905004 5558-14P᧕ᨂԦ CONNECTOR 5558-14P 1

7 42130089 ѝ亦ᵶս㖞Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

8 40330010 བྷ঻㝊ᔲᑨՐᝏಘ BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD ASM 1

9 4213007300 ⍻ᐳՐᝏಘ CHECK CLOTH SENSOR 1

10 4213001800 ㍗ᙕڌ䖖ᔰޣ STOP RUNNING SWITCH 1

11 42130012 ᐖᯝ㓯Րᝏಘ THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 1

12 42130012 ਣᯝ㓯Րᝏಘ THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) 1

13 42130025 ᐖ㺻ⴆՐᝏಘ LEFT FLAP SENSOR 1

14 42130025 ਣ㺻ⴆՐᝏಘ RIGHT FLAP SENSOR 1

15 42130104 ⚟ݹ◰ LAMP 4

16 62800013 䖜᧕㓯 TRANSIT LINE 2.9m

17 40730002 㟍ࣘ䐿ᶯᔰޣ NEE SWITCH ASSY 1

42130089 ˅⭘л䱽Րᝏಘ˄ⴤ㺻࠰䀂ח〫ࣘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68B) 1

42130040 ˅⭘л䱽Րᝏಘ˄ᯌ㺻࠰䀂ח〫ࣘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1

42130089 ˅⭘кॷՐᝏಘ˄ⴤ㺻࠰䀂ח〫ࣘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68B) 1

42130040 ˅⭘кॷՐᝏಘ˄ᯌ㺻࠰䀂ח〫ࣘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1

42130089 പᇊח䀂࠰л䱽Րᝏಘ˄ⴤ㺻⭘˅ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68B) 1

42130040 പᇊח䀂࠰л䱽Րᝏಘ˄ᯌ㺻⭘˅ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1

42130089 പᇊח䀂࠰кॷՐᝏಘ˄ⴤ㺻⭘˅ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68B) 1

42130040 പᇊח䀂࠰кॷՐᝏಘ˄ᯌ㺻⭘˅ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1

22 61905016 5557-8A᧕ᨂԦ CONNECTOR 5557-8A 1

23 61905019 5557-10A᧕ᨂԦ CONNECTOR 5557-10A 1

24 4213008800 オ≄঻࣋Րᝏಘ AIR PRESSURE SENSOR 1

25 40330010 䪸ᵶս㖞Րᝏಘ NEEDLE BAR POSITION SENSOR 1

26 61801002 䀂ᷦ࠰ᢃᔰ䰝ਸՐᝏಘ CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SWITCH SENSOR 1

27 40330010 䀂࠰ᖂսՐᝏಘ CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR 1

28 42130025 ᐖᓅ㓯Րᝏಘ BOBBIN SENSOR N ASSY(L) 1

29 42130025 ਣᓅ㓯Րᝏಘ BOBBIN SENSOR N ASSY(R) 1

30 807286 㝊䐿ᶯ PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. 1

31 60900024 ⭥䐟䖜᧕ᶯB INT PCB ASSY 1

32 62800018 䖜᧕㓯 TRANSIT LINE 2.1m

33 61905005 5557-14P᧕ᨂԦ CONNECTOR 5557-14P 1

34 40730082 ึਐಘ⭥⻱䰰 STACKER VALVE 3

35 42130089 ึਐಘ঻ᵶս㖞Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

36 42130089 ึਐಘᢃᐳᵶս㖞Րᝏಘ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1

37 61801002 ึਐಘᖂսՐᝏಘ STACKER POSITION SENSOR 1

38 62800013 䖜᧕㓯 TRANSIT LINE 2.9m

39 4213008500 ⏢Ღቿ PANEL 1

40 61301014 ѫᶯ⭥Ⓚ POWER 1

41 42133001 ѝ࠰⭥ᵪ CENTER KNIFE MOTOR 1

42 42133004 ᤆᐳ⭥ᵪ BIG PRESSER MOTOR 1

43 42133007 ᵪཤѫ䖤⭥ᵪ SEWING MACHINE MOTOR 1

44 42133011 ↕䘋⭥ᵪ傡ࣘᶯ STEP MOTOR CONTROL BOARD 1

45 42130040 䀂࠰പᇊח⭥ᵪ৏⛩Րᝏಘ FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR CORD ASM 1
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46 42133005 X䖤䀂࠰പᇊח⭥ᵪ FIXED SIDE CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1

47 42130040 䀂ח〫ࣘ࠰⭥ᵪ৏⛩Րᝏಘ MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR CORD ASM 1

48 42133005 X䖤䀂ח〫ࣘ࠰⭥ᵪ MOVEMENT SIDE CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1

49 40730082 ┊䖞ॷ䱽⭥⻱䰰 ROLLER VALVE 1

50 42130097 ┊䖞ᣜ䎧ս㖞Ự⍻Րᝏಘ ROLLER POSITION SENSOR 1

51 42133005 ┊䖞⭥ᵪ ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 1

52 42133002 䪸ᵶ᩶ࣘ⭥ᵪ REVERSE FEED MOTOR 1

53 42133006 Y䖤䀂〫ࣘ࠰⭥ᵪ CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1

54 61905020 5557-10Y᧕ᨂԦ CONNECTOR 555Y-10Y 1

55 61905003 5557-8Y᧕ᨂԦ CONNECTOR 5557-8Y 1

56 61905005 5557-14P᧕ᨂԦ CONNECTOR 5557-14P 1

57 40730082 ⭥⻱䰰 AIR SORENOID VALVE 25

58 60900025 ⭥Ⓚ䖜᧕ᶯ PCB 1

59 61600006 ᮓ✝ᡷ FAN COOLER 1

60 40733008 ᵪཤѫ䖤⭥ᵪ傡ࣘಘ SEWING MACHINE MOTOR DRIVER 1

61 42133009 ᤆᐳ⭥ᵪ傡ࣘಘ BIG PRESSER MOTOR DRIVER 1

62 61900019 ѫ᧗ࡦ⭥䐟ᶯ MAIN CONTROL BOARD 1
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